
J(-'Y-:J''Y? LK3-B430E MarkII PARTS BOOK 

TEILEKATALOG 

LIVRE DES PIECES 

LIBRO DE REFERENCIA DE PIEZAS 

:$.lflTl!!Jll:~V':./ 

ELECTRONIC LOCKSTITCH BAR TACKER 

ELEKTRONISCHE STEPPSTICHRIEGELMASCHINE 

MACHINE ELECTRONIQUE POINT D'ARRETS - POINT NOUE 

PRESILLADORA ELECTRONICA 

- - -



ii 

■ 'WV'-'-"' ■ -• --•• •::, -· --- r - - - --

1. This book was prepared based on information available in November 1999. 

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice. 
.-----.., 

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line ~----~ . 

4. If the symbol* is found in the "Parts No." column, refer to the Different parts 

list, gauge parts list on page 53~57. 

CONTENTS 

A. Machine body . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
B. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

C1. Feed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
C2. Feed mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
D. Work clamp lifter mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
E. Thread wiper mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
F. Lower shaft mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
G. Lubrication . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
H. Threading mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
J. Bobbin winder mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
K. Thread trimmer mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
L. Thread nipper mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

M .. Thread take-up mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

N. Synchronizer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 
P. Printed circuit board mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

Q1. Control box mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 
Q2. Control box mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

R. Power supply equipment mechanism ... . ...... . .... 37 
S. Operation panel mechanism . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 
T. Power table . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

U1. Foot switch pedal mechanism 
{Except for Hong Kong) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 

U2. Foot switch pedal mechanism {For Hong Kong) . . . . . . 43 
U3. Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts) . . . . . . . . 45 

v. Attachment set (Option parts) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 
Z. Accessories . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

Sp1. Different parts list . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 
Sp2. Different parts list . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54 
Ga 1 . Gauge parts List . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 
Ga2. Gauge parts List . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56 
Ga3. Gauge parts List . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 
Wa. Warning labels . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58 

INDEX . .......................... . ..... . ......... 59 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Hinweise zur Verwendung dieser Teileliste 

1. Dieses Buch basiert auf den lnformationen vom November 1999. 

2. Modellanderungen sind vorbehalten. 
,-----., 

3. Die Teile, die als kompletter Satz geliefert werden, sind mit einer I I 
L-----' 

gestrichelten Linie umrandet. 

4. Dieses Zeichen * in der Spalte "Parts No. (Teil-nummer)" verweist auf die 

Zubehorliste, Lehrenliste auf Seite 53~57. 

IN HAL TSVERZEICH NIS 

A. Maschinengehause . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
B. Obere Welle und Nadelstangenvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . 3 

C1 . Transportvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
C2. Transportvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
D. Stoffhalterheber . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
E. Fadenwischvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
F. Untere Welle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
G. Schmierung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
H. Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 
J. Spuler . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
K. Fadenabschneidevorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
L. Fadenspannvorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

M .. Fadenabnahmevorrichtung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 
N. Synchronisator ...... . ..................... . .. . ... 27 
P. Leiterplatten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

01. Schaltkasten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 
02. Schaltkasten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

R. Stromversorgung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 
S. Schaltkasten . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 
T. Motorgestell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

U1. FuBbetatigung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 
U2. FuBbetatigung . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 
U3. FuBbetatigung (Sonderzubehor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

v. Anbausatz (Sonderzubehor) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 
z. Zubehor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

Sp1. Zubehorliste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 
Sp2 . Zubehorliste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54 
Ga1. Lehrenliste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 
Ga2. Lehrenliste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56 
Ga3. Lehrenliste . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 
Wa. Warnschilder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58 

, 1r-n-,r-1r1 ,.._ .. ,.. r-n 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



iv 

1. Ce manuel a ete fait d' a pres les renseignements valables au mois de Novembre 1999. 

2. Les pieces peuvent etre sujettes a des modifications sans preavis. 

3. Les pieces fournies en tant qu'assemblages complets sont encadrees avec un trait 
r-----, 

pointille~ ____ J . 

4. Si le symbole * se trouve dans la colonne "Parts No. {N°de piece)" veuillez la vous 

referer a la liste des pieces accessoires, liste des Pieces decartment annexe page 

53~57. 

TABLE DES MATIERES 

A. Corps de la machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
B. Mecanisme de arbre superieur et barra a aiguille . . . . 3 

C1. Mecanisme de l'entrainement . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
C2. Mecanisme de l'entrainement ......... . ........... 7 
D. Releveurde pinceur . ........... . ................. 9 
E. Mecanisme de tire-fil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
F. Mecanisme de I' arbre inferieur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
G. Lubrification . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
H. Mecanismede l'enfilage . ........ . ................ 15 
J. Mecanisme du bobineur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
K. Mecanisme de coupe-fil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
L. Mecanisme de pince-fil . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

M .. Releveurdefil ..... . ......................... . ... 25 
N. Synchronisateur . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 
P. Circuits imprimes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

Q1. Mecanisme du boitier de controle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 

Q2. Mecanisme du boitier de controle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 
R. Mecanisme de !'equipment en alimentation 

electrique . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37 
s. Mecanisme du boitier de controle . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 
T. Mecanisme du plateau de la machine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

U 1. Mecanisme de la pedale : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 
U2. Mecanisme de la pedale . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 
U3. Mecanisme de la pedale (Pieces en option) . . . . . . . . . . 45 

v. Jeu d'accessoires (Pieces en option) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 
Z. Accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

Sp1. Liste des pieces accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 
Sp2. Liste des pieces accessoires . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54 
Ga 1 . Liste des Pieces decartment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 
Ga2. Liste des Pieces decartment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56 
Ga3. Liste des Pieces decartment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 
Wa. Etiquettesd'avertissement ........................ 58 

INDEX ........................................... 59 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Notas para usar este Manual de Piezas 

1. Este libro ha sido compilado basandose en los datos de que se disponfa en noviembre 

1999. 

2. Las piezas quedan sujetas a cambios de diserio sin aviso previo. 

3. Las piezas suministradas como conjuntos completos se enmarcan con una lfnea 
~-----, 

punteada ~----J . 
4. De haber un sfmbolo * junto al "Parts No. (Numero de Pieza)", habra que mirar la 

Lista de piezas accesorias, lista d'ePiezas de calibradores de la pagina 53~57. 

INDICE 

A . Cuerpo de la maquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 
B. Mecanismo del eje superior y la barra de aguaja . . . . . 3 

C1 . Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 
C2. Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 
D. Mecanismo del levantadordel prensor . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 
E. Mecanismo del limpiadorde hilo . . ..... . .......... 9 
F. Mecanismo del eje inferior . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 
G. Lubricaci6n . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 
H. Mecanismo del enhebrado . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 

J. Mecanismo del devanador de la can ilia . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 
K. Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 
L. Mecanismo de la mordaza para hilo . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 

M .. Mecanismo de tirahilos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 
N. Sincronizador . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 
P. Tableros de circuitos impresos . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27 

Q1. Mecanismo de la caja de controles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 
Q2 . Mecanismo de la caja de control es . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 

R. Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente . 37 
S. Mecanismo del caja de controles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 
T. Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39 

U 1 . Mecanismo del pedal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 41 
U2. Mecanismo del pedal . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 
U3. Mecanismo del pedal (Piezas opcionales) . . . . . . . . . . . 45 

v. Juego de fijaci6n (Piezas opcionales) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 47 
Z. Accesorios . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 

Sp1. Lista de piezas accesorias . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53 
Sp2 . Lista de piezas accesorias . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 54 
Ga1. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55 
Ga2. Lista d'ePiezas de calibradores 56 
Ga3. Lista d' ePiezas de calibradores . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57 
Wa. Etiquetas de advertencia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 58 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



11 7 4 5 4 30 29 

~ ! l~ 
~- 11. 

13 14 

e 

33 15 

~ {\ 
L-:::::::r~ 

e 

14 12 

t 

-~ 
-~ 

25 

118-V30-050 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



A. ::E~~~ / Machine body/ Maschinengehause / Corps de la machine/ Cuerpo de la maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: / ;( -( NAME OF PARTS RIV 
4 104450109 6 :::f .ld? :.-a RUBBER CAP, 8 
5 140392009 1 ::t -( JI, 7 $1 OIL CAPDE COVER 
6 117934009 1 :::f .ld:! :.-13_5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
7 140392009 2 ::t -( JI, 7 $1 OIL CAPDE COVER 
10 104450109 2 ::Ll, -t? :.-a RUBBER CAP, 8 
11 104449009 1 ::f .L...-t?:., 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 
12 S37915009 1 r<"J t-=":t.11<-R BED COVER, R 
13 S37916109 1 r<"J t--:t.11<-L BED COVER, L 
14 106629002 8 :,, ;C * :,, 4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
15 107093002 2 :,, ;C * :J4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
16 S23337009 1 ::f .L...-t?:., 18.5 RUBBER CAP, 18.5 
17 S49960009 1 ;e:.--($1?~ FACE PLATE ASSY 
17-1 S49961009 1 ;e:.--($1 FACE PLATE 
17-2 S49962000 1 ;e:.,-($1J 'i! •;J:!f-:., PACKING 
17-3 117934009 1 ::f .L... -t? :.- 13 .5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
18 060670812 3 1<-( :.- F357-40X8 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X8 
22 152842059 1 ::t::t:t.17':t.JJ<-? ~ SHUTTLE RACE COVER ASSY 
23 145480101 2 $f:., * :J6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35 
24 109239002 2 --j- ~ 10;..-tfjj * WASHER, WAVE SPRING 
25 S37920009 1 j-:.,1:::::.-:n,<- THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
26 062680612 1 --J-r<:J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
28 S20164009 1 :::f.L...-t?:.-13 RUBBER CAP, 13 
29 150592009 2 ::f.L...-t?:.-16 RUBBER CAP, 16 
30 104821009 1 ::f .L...-t? :.- 10.5 RUBBER CAP, 10.5 
31 S44010009 1 ::f.L...-t?:.-11 .5 RUBBER CAP, 11.5 
33 S42227009 1 ? □ ;C ';/ t-- MG-3 RUBBER CAP, MG-3 
920 S44629001 1 E7' - ? LABEL, E 

)h 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



24 

22 

26 

' I 
I -

3 

~ 

2-1 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ____ _) 

118-V30-123 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



B . ..tflll · ittf~fi / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism/ Obere Welle und Nadelstangenvorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de arbre superieur et barra a aiguille I Mecanismo del eje superior y la barra de aguaja 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:,,, ;( 1' NAME OF PARTS 
1 S49688001 1 r'J?:.J? UPPER SHAFT 
2 S45147101 1 "77:,,,? □ ';t t-:"? ~ CRANK RODASSY 
2-1 144712001 2 :., ;( .:f. 1/4.76 SCREW, SM4.76 
3 S49582001 1 '7 '7 :_; ? ;( :$r Jl,F UPPER SHAFT BUSH, F 
4 S49583001 1 ;t.7;t. 1----tf:ff;:t- WASHER, THRUST 
5 014780622 1 7'-r 1--- ;< -t; ":/6.35-7 ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
6 140726000 1 r'J?::l?;<:$rJl,M BUSH, M ;U-SHAFT 
7 072630260 2 "'- 7' IJ :,,, ? 6302VV BALL BEARING, 6302VV 
8 116920001 1 ,t -7 1) ::l -7 ;t. 7 .7. 1--- IJ :,,, ? RING, THRUST 
9 048150142 1 1--- ;( '7 ::l? 3 '7(15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15 
10 S49686001 1 7' - IJC? ~ PULLEY ASSY, C 
11 S33689002 2 7':$r "?I-;( ?;f- ~ 595-14 SETSCREW, (CP) SMS.95-28X14 
12 S49584000 1 ';t 1) J7 1' -7 7 :,,, -7 D THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK, D 
13 100250001 1 ~;<::t-::l7.14 SCREW, SM7.14 
14 014770622 2 7"-r 1--- ;( .'.?- -'.J6.35? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
15 123006001 1 1--- ;( ;:t- ":/6.35? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, (CP) SM6.35 
16 S49585001 1 /\ 1) ;f- '7 I,, / :t) / "J ~ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY 
16-1 549587001 1 T :,,, I:: :,,, -tt -tt I THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT 
16-2 S49588001 1 5'-:,,,t::,,, t-:°'7 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
16-3 547091001 1 7:,,,t::,,,-tj"-tj"I-'.J? TH READ TAKE-UP SUPPORT SHAFT 
16-4 S49589001 1 I\ 1) ;f- '7 ? 7 :,,, ? NEEDLE BAR CRANK 
16-5 145465001 1 ~ ;< .:t -'.J3.57L SCREW, SM3.57 L 
16-6 S49689001 1 I\ 1) ;f- '7 I,, ;_,, :t) :,,, NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD 
16-7 S37926101 1 I\ 1) ;f-'71/";\' NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 
16-8 062680812 1 -;--- "'- :J 437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
16-9 147777000 2 =-- t,:" Jl,l'\.7' 1) /? NEEDLE BEARING 
17 014780622 1 7'-j- I-;< ;:t- ":/6.35? ;:f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
18 102630001 1 f\l);f-77':,,,-j---(:t)"J:Jy SLIDE BLOCK, N-BAR GUIDE 
19 549593000 1 f\lJ;f-r')7':,,,-j--f NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 
20 100242003 2 ~ ;< :'f. ":/3.57 SCREW, SM3.57 
21 155578000 2 :f.ldz :,,, 7 .2 RUBBER CAP, 7.2 
22 152240101 1 1, 1) ;f-?A NEEDLE BAR, A 
23 144458001 1 7' :$r T;t ::\' 1--- ;( =?- -'.J3 .57 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5 
24 152242001 1 / \ 1) <F '7 ;( :$r JI, U BUSH, U ;N-BAR 
25 152243001 1 I\ 1) ;f- '7 ;( :$r JI, D BUSH, D; N-BAR 
26 * 1 ~ :., :,,, I\ 1) NEEDLE 

RIV 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



fj-s 

--24 
' I 

17--{j 

49--{;l 

118-V30-202 
5 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



C1. i! ') 00~ I Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'entrainement/ 
Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: / ;( -( NAME OF PARTS 
1 S37930101 1 X::t? 1) t...,1<-7 ~ X-FEED LEVER ASSY 
1-1 S37931001 1 X::t? 1) 1,,1<- X-FEED LEVER 
1-2 153041001 1 3 :::i ::t? 1J :n? ::iv?~ SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, T-LENGTH 
1-3 151602002 1 I- ;t. * 1/4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
1-4 153924001 1 7I.JI, I- FELT 
1-5 108802001 1 ? ~ I: =f4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 250 
1-6 S37932101 1 ::t ? I) 1J .£. :J IJ FEED CAM ROLLER 
1-7 S37933001 1 :::JIJ:l? ROLLER SHAFT 
1-8 014760622 1 7'-r I- ;t. * :JS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SMS.95 
2 S37934001 1 X::t? I)L,.,/{-;t.9JI, BUSH, ;X-FEED LEVER 
3 183493001 1 ::t ? IJ V ? t •y 1- :n 5 - ? ~ SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY 
3-1 S09212001 1 t•Yt-115- SET SCREW COLLAR 
3-2 101706001 2 I- ;t. * V-6.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40XS.5 
4 S37935101 1 Y::t? 1) t...,1<-7 ~ Y-FEED LEVERASSY 
4-1 S37936101 1 Y::t? IJ l,,J(- Y-FEED LEVER 
4-2 S37932101 1 ;;f ? IJ 1J .£. ::J □ FEED CAM ROLLER 
4-3 S37933001 1 :::i □ V? ROLLER SHAFT 
4-4 014760622 1 7'-r I- :I-* VS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SMS.95 
5 152759001 1 9 r::t? 1J v-, TACK WIDTH FEED SHAFT 
6 014760622 1 7'-r I- ;e :t- VS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
7 152760051 1 9 r ::t? IJ t..., J(- V -7 VERTICAL FEEDING LEVER SHAFT 
8 048180142 1 I-P7V"?3'7C18 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C18 
9 152756001 2 ~5;:,. l--+f:fi*18 WASHER, THRUST 18 
10 014760622 1 7'-r I- ;t. * VS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
11 S37937001 1 ::t? IJ1J.t.·-:f7'J"'Y I- FEED CAM BRACKET 
12 S37938001 1 ::t? 1) 7J L..X FEEDCAM,X 
13 014760622 2 7'-r I- :I- :t- VS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
14 S37939001 1 1JL.Y-7 CAMSHAFT 
15 048060342 1 I- ;t. ?E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
16 070688850 2 9 v ~-? '7 'T688ZZNR BALL BEARING, 688ZZNR 
17 S37940001 2 1' 'r =r ;( t:' / POSTIONING PIN 
18 062681012 2 j-.._::J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
19 S37937001 1 ::t? IJ;;IJJ,,..77'7"•.:, I- FEED CAM BRACKET 
20 S37941001 1 ::t? IJ 1J J... y FEED CAM, Y 
21 014760622 2 7'-r I-;<* V-5 .95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SMS.95 
22 S37939001 1 :nL..V"? CAMSHAFT 
23 048060342 1 I-;(? E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
24 070688850 2 9 7' V? '? 'T688ZZNR BALL BEARING, 688ZZNR 
25 S37940001 2 -('f-:¥;( I:' :-- POSITIONING PIN 
26 062681012 2 "T":J437-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X10 
27 S37942000 2 71'Y7 1) /?/\78 COUPLING HUB, 8 
28 S37943000 2 ;;/J •.:, 7 1) ✓ ? I\ 76.35 COUPLING HUB, 6.35 
29 S37944000 2 71 'Y 7 1) :., ? ;1. ~ - -ij- SPACER, COUPLING 
30 014760622 8 7-J- I- ;C * :JS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SMS.95 
31 S37945051 1 ::t-7 IJ~-(7':---r1'1'9 FEED BAR GUIDE PLATE 
32 145318001 8 ~ ;t. * V-4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
33 S49590001 2 ::t ? IJ if :., r :., t: ? HOME POSITION DOG 
34 060300512 2 1< 1' :-- FM3XS SCREW, BIND M3X5 
35 S49683001 2 if / 7 / t / -iJ" - I- IJ •.:, 'J" -( 9 SENSOR SETTING PLATE, H-SENSOR 
36 062680612 2 1-":J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
38 152769101 1 ::t?IJ~1'?~ FEED BRACKET ASSY 
38-1 152771000 2 :;;t ? IJ ~ -( 71 / if SPACER 
38-2 152773000 1 :\'-.:Z.7;(:,-7•.:,~.:z.;t.9JI, BUSH 
38-3 141331001 1 :\'- .:z. '7 ;( / 7 ~ .:z. BUSH 
39 152772001 2 n :-- if SPACER 
40 071047650 2 ::J '7 :\'- .:z. '7 3/16 BEARING BALL, 3/16 
43 S49955001 1 ::t ? IJ -( 9 ~ ;I. * :J SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37 
44 153057101 1 ::t ? IJ -( 9 ~ ;I. * :J SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37 
An c--,-:,-:,-:,-,nnn 1 _ .. I ~ ' . 4f') C' DI IRRC:D rAD Ht i:; 

RIV 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7 

37-12---- ~i 

37-10--tlll~II~ 
37-11~ 
37-10 

37-9 

37-8 

'---

~46 

V/ I 41 
48 42----i 

41~ 
37 

l ____ , 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ~ 31-11 I 

D ~ I 
'7ill I 

f~ _n·lf I 37-14 T l---
3
1.1a I , r_ ~_ ---..,--~ _.;.,.., __. 37-15 ~ 

37-20 · ~ I 
[J ,. 

@ 37-19 I 
I . I 

-----~--------_J - i 
45 

118-V30-202 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



C2. ~ 1) llffi / Feed mechanism /Transportvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'entrainement / 
Mecanismo de la alimentaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::,,.,C-f NAME OF PARTS 
37 * 1 ;f"-+j-I'77?~ WORK CLAMP ARM ASSY 
37-1 S49592000 1 :t-+J-I'7T WORK CLAMP ARM 
37-2 S37949001 1 :t-+J-I'77l,,/{-R LEVER, R ;W-CLAMP 
37-3 S37950001 1 :t-+J-I'77t..,J{-L LEVER, L ;W-CLAMP 
37-4 S34839001 1 :t-+J-I '771,,/{-:l? LEVER SHAFT 
37-5 116629001 2 -tf-Ji:f. WASHER 
37-6 048050342 2 I--" '7 ES RETAINING RING, ES 
37-7 014760622 1 7'-j- I--"* V-5 .95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
37-8 * 1 :t-+J-I 7':.-R WORK CLAMP, U-R 
37-9 * 1 :t-+J-I7':.-L WORK CLAMP, U-L 
37-10 152783001 2 :t-+J-IJ7:.-:t-+J-I1'~A WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET, A 
37-11 152784001 1 ;t-+J-I7':,,:t-+.tI1'~8 WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET, B 
37-12 107038003 4 -+J- 5 :f. V-3 .57 SCREW, FLATSM3.57 
37-13 S37951101 2 ;t-+.tI '77t..,J<-1 ~ PLATE 
37-14 146354001 2 -tf-Jj * WASHER, PLAIN 5 
37-15 018500822 2 7'-j- ;t- JI, t- sxs BOLT, SOCKET MSX8 
37-16 153570001 2 :t-+J-I/{*7':,,-j---( □•;, I:' SPRING GUIDE ROD 
37-17 145478101 2 $(:,,*:;4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76 
37-18 S48646001 2 :t-+.tIJ{:f.D SPRING, D 
37-19 152788000 2 :t-+.tIJ{* 1J :,,-tj' SPACER 
37-20 153567000 2 :t-+J-IJ,*:115- COLLAR 
37-21 156495101 1 7-f:,,-Jj--Ji-t= FINGER GUARD 
37-22 062671012 2 -j--"(::::J 357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
37-23 S49595001 1 :t-+J-I'77-+f-+fI::.,7 SUPPORT SHAFT, W-CLAMP 
37-24 014760622 1 7'-j- I--"* V-5 .95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
41 025060232 2 t: 7-tj'-Jj =f-7.::Z.'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
42 017761412 2 ;f-JL, I- 5.95X14 BOLT, SM5.95X14 
45 153035000 1 ;t -+J- I '7 T 7 I JI, I- FELT 
46 S49601001 1 ;t-+.tI'77-+J--+J-I1'~ SUPPORT PLATE 
47 018401022 2 7'-J-;f-JL, l-4X10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X10 
48 071039750 3 ::::J '7 :\'- .:z. '7 5/32 BEARING BALL, 5/32 

RN 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



. -- 118-V30-204 
E . ~~-1' IIIHI I Thread wiper mechanism/ Fadenwischvorrichtung / Mecanisme de tire-fil / 

9 

Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo 

13---e 

-, 
12 

5-1) 
, o·· ,·· -\ : ) 

\ { ... : 

~--11 

't,--14 

118-V30-405 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



D. :JtliI..t7·~fl /Work clamp lifter mechanism /Stoffhalterheber / Releveurde pinceur / 
Mecanismo del levantador del prensor 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: :., ;( -( NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S49630001 1 tJ:..-?A LINK, A 
2 S49631001 1 IJ :..-?B LINK, B 
3 S49632001 1 IJ :.,?(? ~ LINKASSY, C 
4 S49635001 1 IJ :..-? :J? A LINK SHAFT, A 
5 549636001 1 1J :..-? Y?B LINK SHAFT, B 
6 S49637001 1 IJ :..-? :J?( LINK SHAFT, C 
7 S49638001 1 IJ :..-? :J? D LINK SHAFT, D 
8 100281001 4 ·tf'jj ='f.. WASHER 
9 S37968001 6 A -J- •:; :1 I::' :., 8 SNAP PIN, 8 
10 S19662001 2 A-J-•.:,7·1:::.,5 SNAP PIN, 5 
11 S37969001 1 ::t-tt.I-(9 PRESSER PLATE 
12 S37970050 1 ::t -tt I -( 9 3 '7 ;( 9 JI, BUSHING 
13 014760622 2 7'-J- t-- ;C .:t- :JS.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
14 S10105001 2 IJ :., ? -i; t:° :,, / ( .:t- SPRING 
15 S49639001 1 i:? :..- -tt t-- IJ ·.:, Jr~ -f SETTING BASE, SENSOR 
16 062680612 1 -J--"' :::t 4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
17 S49640101 1 i:?:..--tt:tJ:.,7-(9 SENSOR PERCEIVE PLATE 
18 018400836 1 7'-J- ;f, JI, 1-- 4X8 BOLT, SOCKET M4X8 
19 S49641001 1 '.I 1,, ./ 1' i-: t-- IJ ·:; Jr 1' $1 A SOLE NOi D SETTING PLATE, A 
20 060681212 4 J(-(:., i-: 437-40X12 SCREW, BINDSM4.37-40X12 
21 S49642001 1 '.I v ./ 1' i-: I- IJ •y Jr -( $I B SOLENOID SETTING PLATE, B 
22 060501016 2 /(-(:., t,: MSX10 SCREW, BIND M5X10 
23 S49643001 1ti-(t,: GUIDE 
24 060680712 2 / ( -( :., t,: 437-40X7 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X7 
25 S37974000 1 ::t-ifI 7'Jf A 1-- •:; J(- :fl. RUBBER, STOPPER 
26 018501422 2 7'-J-;f,Ji, I--SX14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14 
40 \ 025040236 1 t:7-lf:ff.:t-7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M4 
41 028040246 1 J{.:t--lf:ff.:t-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 

118-V30-204 

E. *U 1 mWf~ /Thread wiper mechanism I Fadenwischvorrichtung / Mecanisme de tire-fil / 
Mecanismo del limpiador de hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t::., ;( -( NAME OF PARTS RIV 
1 S49652101 1 '7-(1,-? t,:r"]l,,J(- THREAD WIPER DRIVING LEVER 
2 152822101 1 '7-(J'i-:J? THREAD WIPER SHAFT 
3 025770232 1 t: 7 -If :ff='{.. 7.:Z. '7 6.35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35 
4 048040342 1 t-;C'7E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
5 014760622 1 7'-J- I- ;C .:t- 1/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
6 S38024001 1 '7-(J t - □ •y t.::J? THREAD WIPER ROD SHAFT 
7 S38025001 1 '7-(H- □ ·:; t.:?~ THREAD WIPER ROD ASSY 
8 145992001 1 7' :$1 7 •y ~ I- ;C * :_; 4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
9 048060342 1 t--;C'7E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
10 116629001 2 -tfjj"* WASHER 
11 152823001 1 '71' , x-"J r? ~ THREAD WIPER ARM ASSY 
12 048030342 1 t-- ;C '7 E3 RETAINING RING, E3 
13 152827009 1 ::t -()I,=\' I) -tz / OIL CAP 
14 014710522 1 7'-J- I- .,c * v ·4.76? ;f, ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4. 76 
15 156206001 1 '7-( , ~- A THREAD WIPER, A 
16 062670512 1 -}-"X:::t357-40XS SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
17 025350132 1 t:7-tf:t.f*:,,3'7 WASHER, PLAINS 3.5 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



11 ::t:fy 3 ;.,t111fi / OPTION PARTS 11 

~26 

24 
( __ l_ __ ) 

124-2 24-3 I 

: ~~il,-1 

l 24-1 I 25 21 22 

\... ____ _) 

--..._ 

r 13-1 I 9 

1a~ • I 
8 

fl 10 

0---11 
e 12 

4 7 

118-V30-305 

11 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



45 

J 
I 

19-V--20 
47 

23--;---S.~ 

24--t-,~~~ 

""'iii:~l!lli::l~-30 

46 

29 

118-V30-350 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1( 

1 ! 
1 t 
1: 

1' 
2• 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
3 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



G. la)fbf~ntm11i I Lubrication/ Schmierung / Lubrification / Lubricaci6n 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::./;( -( NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S49992000 1 ;t -( Jl,;t,' •;., t- 7 i,: OIL WINDOW 
2 S07333001 1 ::t-1' Jl,-'J71 <( -( 7's PIPE, S 
3 S07456000 1 t::.=-Jl,7:J..- ·:f OIL TUBE, L= 160 
4 148738000 1 ?~l::t WICK, L=335 
s 107149001 1 7IJI, t- FELT 
6 S37983001 1 'i'7 ~ 7~:J..rj.:Z.-tj--tj-I WICK SUPPORT 
7 062680612 1 j-~ :::J 4 .37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
8 025680232 1 t 5 -tf ;lj ."?- 7..1 rj 4.37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
9 028680242 1 / {*-tf:ff*2-4.37 WASHER, SPRING 2-4.37 
10 S10478000 1 □ •;., f;' ~ 1 'i ..1 7 I JI, t- FELT 
11 S34986000 1 I::-= JI, 7 .:z. - :i OIL TUBE, L= 135 
12 S49982000 1 ?~l::t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 400 
13 107149001 2 7IJI, t- FELT 
14 S49959001 1 j'-,:.,t:;,:.,~.:z.rj.:Z.-tj--tj-I WICK SUPPORT 
15 S10162201 1 / \ 1) ;f- 'i I:: t 1J-1J- I WICK SUPPORT 
16 060670512 1 1< -( :,, t-:' 357-40XS SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X5 
17 S49620000 2 t:: .= JI, 7 .:z. - :f OIL TUBE, L = 340 
18 S49957000 1 7~1::t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 700 
19 S49622000 1 7 ~ l::t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 130 
20 S49983000 1 7 ~ l::t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 800 
21 S49984000 1 1::5?~1::t FLAT WICK, L = 200 
22 104567001 1 ? ~ I:: t 1J- 1J- I WICK SUPPORT 
23 159565000 1 ? ~ I:: t2.SX1 SO WICK, L= 150 
24 S37985000 1 A 1 7' Jf 7 I JI, t- FELT 
25 S37986000 1 t::.=Jl,7.:Z.- -f OIL TUBE, L = 440 
26 S18093100 1 ? ~ I:: t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L= 1100 
27 145547001 1 7" 1 - -:;f * JI, 1f TUBE HOLDER 
28 062670512 1 j-~:::J357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
29 S37987001 1 ~$! ~7~.:Z.rj.:Z.-tj--tj-I FELT SUPPORT 
30 S37988000 1 ~ $1 ~ 7 ~ .:Z. r'J .:Z. 7 I JI, t- FELT 
31 062680612 1 j--"(:::J4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
32 S09043000 1 7IJI, t- FELT 
33 152948001 1 ::t 1 Jl, ;K ·;., t- ""< i-: OIL WINDOW 
34 S49623000 1 t::-= Jl,7.:Z. - ·:f OIL TUBE, L= 280 
35 S49624000 1 I::-= JI, 7" .:z. - :i OIL TUBE, L = 260 
36 S49625000 1 t:.=Jl,7.:Z.-7 OIL TUBE, L= 160 
38 152969001 2 :::J- t-:'-tJ-ifI:fJ."?- CORD SUPPORT 

I 39 062670512 2 j-~:::J357-40XS SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
40 148738000 1 ?~l::t WICK, L=335 
41 148738000 1 ? ~ I::~ WICK, L=335 
42 152956001 1 ? ~ I:: t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 500 
44 228475000 3 'T 'Y'.l?J<:,, t-:'1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
45 153924001 1 7IJI, t- FELT 
46 S49957000 1 7 ~ l::t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 700 
47 S49958000 1 ? ~ l::t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 70 
48 S49985000 1 t:: .=Jl,7.:Z.- -j' OIL TUBE, L = 170 
49 S49986000 1 l::.=Jl,7.:t- :i OIL TUBE, L= 110 
50 S49987000 1 I:: .=Jl,7:J..- 7 OIL TUBE, L= 150 
51 S49995001 1 :::J- t-:'ififI:n.i CODE SUPPORT 
52 062670512 1 j-~:::J357-40XS SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5 
53 S49618000 1 t::.=-Jl,7.:Z.-7 OILTUBE,L=210 
54 S49626000 1 ? ~ I:: 'E3X3 WICK 3X3, L = 300 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



15 

26~ 

-- ml For denim> <T-A. 

f1) 
7 

---

< -=r=.A., ~ ~ "\P~itted materials > /Fordemm, 

~ 
25-1 

<Ulfl d" ary materials> / For or '" 

~ 
25-2 

118-V30-401 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I 

H. *im ~ lljij /Threading mechanism/ Fadenfuhrungsvorrichtung / Mecanisme de l'enfilage / 
Mecanismo del enhebrado 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::::,.,;( -( NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 152869001 1 7"-.4-( I-.:; 7 THREAD GUIDE, ARM 
2 062710612 1 j-l'(:::J476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6 
3 S49627001 1 7'-.4-(J-1J'r THREAD GUIDE, ARM 
4 062670612 1 j-1'(::J 357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
5 549628001 1 7'-.4-( t-7':,.,j--( THREAD GUIDE, ARM 
6 060670612 1 /~ -1':,., t: 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 
8 152872001 1 -1' l-73'7:--11"-( TENSION BRACKET 
9 114294001 1 QI):,.,? ORING 
10 * 1-fJ-l-1)/~.:?,. SPRING 
11 150551000 1 -( I- .:I. )I,;( t:':,., PIN 
12 116922001 1 -1' H'·3rj:,,;f-rj TENSION STUD 
13 S31032001 1 -fl-73'7:--:r'YI- NUT, TENSION 
14 * 1 -( l-73']:,,J(=t- SPRING, TENSION 
15 159805001 1 -( l-73'7:---tt5,t-ttI DISC PRESSER, TENSION 
16 145446001 2 -1 t-r3".l:---tt5 DISC, TENSION 
17 100402004 1 t- ;( * 1/3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
18 S10469001 1 7":J- t- ;( .:t,. 1/5.95 SETSCREW, SOCKETSM5.95 
19 115186001 1 :--.:z.-1 t-r3".1:--;f-".I TENSION STUD, MAIN 
20 100136001 1 -( l-r3'7:--"t-'Y t- NUT, TENSION 
21 115188001 1 :,,.:I.-( f-73'7:,,J{.:t,. SPRING, TENSION 
22 145446001 2 -1 H:.3 '7 :---tt5 DISC, TENSION 
23 152889001 1 .:; ·;., ;( -( l-1J'T THREAD RETAINER 
24 062670612 2 -t-~:::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
26 152891101 1 " 1) ;f- '7 ;< ~ )l,D-( t- 7":,., -t- -1 THREAD GUIDE, NEEDLE BAR BUSH 
33 512441001 1 r3'J:,,/{*rjI-tj'jj* WASHER 

---------- --------------~---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
<T'-=.L.ffl> <For Denim> 

7 159224001 1 7"-.4-( l-1J'T THREADGUIDE,ARM 

----------r----------~---~---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
< .:;: = .4 , ;e 1J -v A m > <For Denim & Knitted materials> 

25-1 152890001 1 " IJ ;r, '7 -f t- 7" :,., -t- -f A THREAD GUIDE, A NEEDLE BAR 

----------r----------~---~---------------------- ------------------------------------- --
<-?SJE.Jfl > <For Ordinary materials> 

25-2 S41222101 1 " IJ ;r, '7 -1 1- 7" :,., -t- -1 B THREAD GUIDE, B NEEDLE BAR 

< ,t7':,, 3 :,.,ft66li > < OPTION PARTS> 
27 152881001 1 I:\'-1,,-(~-f?~ NEEDLE COOLER ASSY 
28 014680622 1 7'-t- t- ;( * 1/4.37? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
29 152883000 1 7IJl,l-8X15.5 FELT,8X15.5 
30 152884001 1 I:\'-1..,-(-( 1-:IJ'r THREAD GUIDE, NEEDLE COOLER 
31 062670412 1 -t-~:::J357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



17 

~2 
®---4 

1-2 

1-12 

1-13 

r3 
®-4 

1-25 
1-20 

1-23 
~ 
@ 

1 

~1-10 

~1f 

1-21~ 

1-22~ 

E!:}--1-26__) 

1-19 ~ 

1-24 E!) 

1-5 <~ 

~ 

1-9-l 
1-11 ·~ ~1-8 

1-16 J-:, 
er 

5 

,---1 
I G 

1-3 I 
I 
I<\\ I / 
I 
'-- -

i-2 

' I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~ I ___ _) 

-V30-402 . 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



J . *i{t-~1i I Bobbin winder mechanism/ Spuler/ Mecanisme du bobineur / 
Mecanismo del devanador de la canilla 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::/;(-( NAME OF PARTS 
1-1 S37991109 1 r'J '77~ TOP COVER 
1-2 S37992100 1 1' t-74r'Jr BOBBIN WINDER ARM 
1-3 S37993000 1 -('.)If{* SPRING, PLATE 
1-4 048100142 1 I- ;( '7 V? 3 r'J (10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10 
1-5 S37994001 1 1' l-74':I ;< ::;7 STUD, BOBBIN WINDER CLAW 
1-6 S37995101 1 ;j{ I:: / ;;t -+j- I BOBBIN PRESSER 
1-7 014679320 1 7'-J- I- ;< .::r- 'l3.57? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.57 
1-8 S37996001 1 -( I- ..,4 ,y ;( CLAW, BOBBIN WINDER 
1-9 014680622 1 7-J- 1- ;< .:t- V 4.37? ;t- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
1-10 048050342 1 l-;C'7ES RETAINING RING, ES 
1-11 S37997001 1 11-7:\'-'l? SHAFT, BOBBIN WINDER 
1-12 154528001 1 -( I- 7:\'-? Jl,7 WHEEL, BOBBIN WINDER 
1-13 120448001 1 =U ... '7 RUBBER RING 
1-14 120990001 2 7' ~ 7 •y 4 I- ;t. .:Z- :l 4.37 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.37-40X8 
1-15 S10174000 1 ;f; :::J IJ 3 7 -( '.)I DUST GUARD PLATE 
1-16 S37998001 1 1' l-74'77/{;z- SPRING 
1-17 157968001 1 ;I. 7,. KNIFE 
1-18 062680512 1 -}-A;'. :::i 437-40XS SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X5 
1-19 159574101 1 -( l-7'-3r'J::,.,;f-r'] TENSION STUD 
1-20 100136001 1 1' I- 7'-3 'i ::,.,-J-'Y I- NUT, TENSION 
1-21 144110001 1 ::,., :$1 JI,-/ X -( I- 7'- 3 '7 ::,., I ( .:Z- THREAD TENSION ADJUST SPRING 
1-22 145446001 2 1' I- 7'-3 'i ::,.,-tj-7 DISC, TENSION 
1-23 144105000 1 7 3 'i ::,.,1Ct- r'] I -!f:ti ,t FLANGE WASHER, TENSION SPRING 
1-24 021680202 1 -J-"j l-2::,.,.14.37 NUT, 2 SM4.37 
1-25 141590001 11'1-l-;;t::,.,;f-r'J THREADING BAR, U 
1-26 100022004 2 -J-•:J l-5 .95 NUT,SMS.95 
1-27 025680232 1 1::: 5-!f:n .:t-r.:t.'74.37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
2 062681212 2 -j-A;'.::J437-40X12 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X12 
3 062680612 1 -}-A;'. ::J 4.37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6 
4 025680232 3 I:: 5 -If :tJ .:Z- 7'- .:t. 'i 4.37 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.37 
5 S47335001 1 -( I- 7 4 7 ' - IJ ? ~ BOBBIN WINDER PULLEY ASSY 

RIV 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



19 

45 _ ____;:~ 

47---./. 
I 

48---~ 

55 

5--~-::~~ 18 

\ 20 

& U 19 
J -«llftu 

. 16 i@ 

1 

34 35 

~ 

118-V30-403 . 
1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



K.*i71 1
) !Vlil /Thread trimmer mechanism/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung / 

Mecanisme de coupe-fil I Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: / ;( -( NAME OF PARTS 
1 S49629001 1 -( I-.::\'- IJ 7J J... THREAD TRIMMER CAM 
2 014770622 2 7'-r I-;( -t- :J6.35'7 ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
3 S38002201 1 './ I,, / -( t,:° I- IJ "J Jr -( :$1 SOLENOID SET PLATE 
5 060681212 2 1-<-(:,, r437-40X12 SCREW, BIND SM4.37-40X 12 
6 154599000 1 '.)I,,/-( t,:'7•y~3:,, CUSHION, SOLENOID 
7 S02652001 1 -+fn=r- WASHER 
8 S23836001 1 '.)1,,/-( t,:l,,J\-'7~ SOLENOID LEVER ASSY 
8-1 S02654001 1 '.)I,,/-( t,:"l,,J\- SOLENOID LEVER 
8-2 014680622 1 7'-r I-;( -t- 'l4.37'7 ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37 
9 S38003101 1 ., t,:rjl.,,J\-;t~l.,,J\- PUSHING .LEVER DRIVING LEVER 
10 S49645001 1 1f :,,-t- :J4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
11 S38004002 1 ? r?vl-<-_A 1-'YJ\' <aa~2> DRIVING LEVER STOPPER, H = 0.3 
11 S38004003 1 '7 t,:ryt..,1-<-A l-'Yl f < ic~3> DRIVING LEVER STOPPER, H = 0.6 
11 S38004004 1 ? l-''7vl<--A 1-'Yl t <ic-ls-4> DRIVING LEVER STOPPER, H = 0.45 
12 018681022 2 7'-r ;f- JI, I- 4.37X 10 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X 10 
13 148847001 2 -+fn-t- WASHER, PLAIN 4.76 
14 159905001 1 I- ;( .x 1 T 3 '7 -t? •y -t- ::, ADJUSTTING SCREW 
15 105812003 1 -t-·Y l-7.94 NUT,SM7.94 
16 S49644001 1 ? t,:ry t..,1,-7':,,7-( ::l'7 DRIVING LEVER SHAFT 
17 231071001 1 ;( :$1Jv8X15 BUSH, 8X15 
18 S32235001 1 .x/;;t-ij-IJ { -t- SPRING, COMPRESSION 
19 048070342 1 I- ;( '7 E7 RETAINING RING, E7 
20 153596001 1 -+f n-t- WASHER 
21 154596000 1 -( f- .::\'- IJ 7J J... I.,, I\ - ? 'Y ~ 3 / CUSHION 
22 S49646001 1 -( f- .::\'- IJ ? t,:" '7 I,, I\ - ? ~ TR-DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
22-1 S49647001 1 -( I-.::\'- IJ ? t,:° 'J I,, J{- TR-DRIVING LEVER 
22-2 153597001 1 ~:$1-( f--ij-J\:f:h-5- RETAINER COLLAR, L-THREAD 
22-3 S30033001 1 1f:,, * ::,3_57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
22-4 148813001 2 -+f 11· * WASHER 
22-5 106129002 1 -;- •y I- 3.57 NUT, SM3.57 
22-6 028350242 1 ,q: -+f ti -t- 2-3 .5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
23 014770622 1 7'-j- I-;( -t- ::l6.35? ;f- ~ SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35 
24 S02354001 2 :$1"y'J:¥71f:,,-t-:JB SHOULDER SCREW, B 
25 100022005 2 -;- ·y I- 5.95 NUT, SMS.95 
26 S49648001 1 -( f- .::\'- IJ □ •y t,:° 'J ~ THREAD TRIMMER ROD ASSY 
26-1 S49649001 1 -(1-.::\'-'J □ •;.,t,: THREAD TRIMMER ROD 
26-2 141492001 2 :$1 TY :¥T? ~ JOINTASSY 
26-3 100022005 2 -j- •y 1-5.95 NUT, SMS.95 
29 S49650001 1 -( I-.::\'- 1) I,,/\- THREAD TRIMMER LEVER 
30 S10195001 1 -( f- :\'- IJ I,, I\ - ':/ '7 LEVER SHAFT 
31 110367001 1 -+fn-t- WASHER, PLAIN SPECIAL 8 
32 048060342 1 f-;('7E6 RETAINING RING, E6 
33 014760622 1 7'-j- I-;( -t- 1/5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
34 S38011001 1 -( I- :f IJ t t,:° ~ /q:_ SPRING, EXTENSION 
35 S49651001 1 1-<-t-:n'r SPRING HOOK 
36 110233001 1 1f:,, -t, :J4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
37 110161004 1 -r·Y 1-4.76 NUT,SM4.76 
38 S49994001 2 -+f n ::'f-4.76 WASHER, PLAIN SM4.76 
40 S38012001 1 1.,,:,,1]::,,t..,1{-'7 ~ CONNECTING ROD LEVER ASSY 
41 S10202101 1 1.,,:,,1]::.,,1.,,1,-:.,7 LEVER SHAFT 
42 121007001 1 7' :$1 "y •y .::\'- I- ;( * :J 4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37 
43 S38015001 1 J\l)-(:$1 NEEDLE PLATE 

Marked in 2 

Marked in 3 
Marked in 4 

44 S38016001 1 -( f- :f IJ I,,::,, tJ / THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD 
45 S49988001 1 -(t,:°'7/\N?~ MOVABLE KNIFE (N) ASSY 
46 S10208001 1 -(t,:°'71\7]/-+f ..... <t=0.4> SPACER, MOVABLE KNIFE T = 0.4 ... <t=0.4> 
46 S10208002 1 -( t,:'7/\1]::,,-tf ...•. <t=0.5> SPACER, MOVABLE KNIFE T = 0.5 ... <t=0.5> 
46 S10208003 1 -(t,:°'7/\7]/-+f . .... <t=0.6> SPACER, MOVABLE KNIFE T = 0.6 .. . <t=0.6> 
tJ.7 c.nn7nc;nn1 1 ,r i:,,.,/\71-'7- C"OI I AR . MOVARI F KNIFF 

RIV 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



21 

43 

46---_( 

45--~ 

47-----r.i 
I 

48---~ 

.. ~ll)~ 
'·( .. _r· 

1 

34 35 

~ · 

118-V30-403 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



K. *t}J 1) mlffi /Thread trimmer mechanism/ Fadenabschneidevorrichtung / 
Mecanisme de coupe-fil / Mecanismo de la cortadura de hiros 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t:;.., ;( -( NAME OF PARTS 
49 S10210201 1 ::]7-(/\ FIXED KNIFE 
50 111140002 2 ~ ..,c * ~2.38 SCREW, SM2.38 
51 100032004 2 -tt 7 * :l 4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37 
52 S11244001 2 :,, ;(;i ~4.37 SCREW, SM4.37 
53 * 1 / \ 1) 7'-J- 1' :)I NEEDLE HOLE PLATE 
54 100360003 2 -tt-5 * ~2.38 SCREW, FLATSM2.38 
55 228475000 2 'T''J'.l?J{:,,,, i-:1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 

RN 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



_____________ _Ji 
118-V30-406 

23 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



7 

L. *W ;I. ril1Ri /Thread nipper mechanism/ Fadenspannvorrichtung / Mecanisme de pince-fil / 
Mecanismo de la mordaza para hilo 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:/;(-( NAME OF PARTS RIV 
1 S49665001 1 -( I- ..:z. JI, ;I □ ·;., i-:? ~ TENSION RELEASE ROD ASSY 
1-1 S49666001 1 -( I- .:I.JI, ;I □ ·;., i-: TENSION RELEASE ROD 
1-2 141492001 1 ~ 7';.t :!fr ? ~ JOINT ASSY 
1-3 100022005 1 -;-·;., I- 5.95 NUT, SMS.95 
2 145478101 1 1(/=?,'l4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKETSM4.76 
3 S02354001 1 ~ 7 •;J :!f 71(:., -t- :lB SHOULDER SCREW, B 
4 100022005 1 -;J- ·;., I- 5.95 NUT, SMS.95 
5 S49653001 1 1 t-..:z.J1,;1? t-:".7 vi,--7 ~ T-RELEASE DRIVING LEVER ASSY 
5-1 S49654001 1 -( I- .:z. JI, ;( ? I' '7 v I { - TENSION RELEASE DRIVING LEVER 
5-2 153597001 1 :,,~-( 1--tt1,~;n7- RETAINER COLLAR, LOWER THREAD 
5-3 S30033001 1 1f /* ~ 3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, SM3.57 
5-4 S49655001 1 1J 5- COLLAR 
5-5 106129002 1 -;J- ·;., I- 3.57 NUT, SM3.57 
5-6 028350242 1 1<-t--tfti-t-2-3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
6 S49656001 1 1 t-.1J1,;1 vi , -u TENSION RELEASE LEVER (U) 
7 S49657001 1 .1J1,;( vi <-u.7. 1- ·;., 1>< STOPPER, U 
8 S19748001 1 -tt I' '7 ? 5 / ? ? ·;., :,, 3 / DIFFERENTIAL CRANK CUSHION 
9 062680812 2 -;J- ,-.: :::J 43 7-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
11 S38032001 1 1 t-.1J1,;1 vi <- TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
12 S46734001 1 ,t-tj-I 7'Jfvl{- :f ? SHAFT, P-BAR LIFTER LEVER 
13 S01998001 1 7' ~ 7 ·;., !\'- I- ;I ~- ~3 .57 SETSCREW, SM3.57 
14 S38033001 1 :t.15-13 COLLAR, 13 
15 048040342 2 I- ;( '7 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
16 109763002 1 -tffl-t- WASHER 
17 145475101 1 ::t-tfI yJfl,,1{-1{-t- SPRING 
18 S31006001 1 ::t-tfI 7'JfT:::J PRESSER BAR LIFTER 
19 062351216 1 -;J-'X:::J35X12 SCREW, PAN M3.5X12 
20 102707001 1 -tfjj;!f- WASHER 
21 S31952001 1 ::t-ttI 7'Jf? 7 /? PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK 
22 S10239001 111-.:I.Jl,;l;f-rj TENSION RELEASE STUD 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



\ 

25 

1 
30-1 

*7'::,3~ . 
< 7=..A.ffl for denim> / Option parts 

118-V30-408 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



5 

f 
4 
30-4 

M. ~J& 1) ~Hi /Thread take-up mechanism/ Fadenabnahmevorrichtung / Releveur de fil / 
Mecanismo de tirahilos 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: / ;( -( NAME OF PARTS 

<-?JtJJ&, ;( 1J -\'7 Affl > < For Ordinary & Knitted materials> 
1 S49659001 1 './ l,, ./ -( r t- IJ "j }y -( $1 SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 
2 062710812 2 T"-::J476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4. 76-32X8 
3 S49660001 1 -( t- t- IJ l,, /( - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
4 107321003 2 ~ /* :>4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4. 76 
5 S19748001 1 -tt r'7?5:,,-7-7•;1 :,,3:,, DIFFERENTIAL CRANK CUSHION 
6 047401442 1 A 7 1) :,,>j f:;:,,AW4 PIN, SPRING ROLLAW4 
7 S49661001 1 './ v.1-f r'Y-=¥"5'- THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID JOINT 
8 S01998001 2 J7$! 7'Y ~ t- ;< ,i :i3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57 
9 110251001 2 :X.l:.t-tj-I'77/{,i7.1Jy SPRING HOOK 
10 021670102 2 -j-•y t-1 :,,.13.57 NUT, 1 SM3.57 
11 S34883001 1 -( t- ~ IJ J{ * THREAD TRIMMER SPRING 
12 S19748001 1 -tt i-:' '7 ? '7 :,, ? ? ';I :,, 3 :,, DIFFERENTIAL CRANK CUSHION 
13 S49663001 1 -J- ·y t- 3.57 NUT, SM3.57 
14 062671012 1 -j-1"(::J 357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
15 028350242 1 1(.i-tf:fi .i2-3.5 WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
16 025350332 1 t: '7 -tf :fl*~ ·0.5 WASHER, PLAIN L3.5 
17 549662001 1 -( t- t- IJ l,, / (- '7 7 / '7 CRANKSHAFT 
18 155559001 1 t: 7 -tf jj * WASHER, PLAIN 
19 048040342 1 t- ;< '7 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
20 S49664000 1 -( t- t- IJ './ l,,,1-( r1JJ{- THREAD TAKE-UP SOLENOID COVER 
21 062670812 2 -r"-::J3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
22 S20878000 1 ::i .L.. -t! :,, 5 .3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3 

< 7"= .L..ffl ::t 7':,, 3 :,,ffi!£ > < OPTION PARTS for Denim > 
30 S49956001 1 -( I- t- 1) './ '7 7 '7 ~ THREAD TAKE-UP DEVICE 
30-1 S49659001 1 './ I.,, ../ --( t: I- IJ •:J Jr --( $1 SOLENOID SETTING PLATE 
30-2 062710812 2 -r"-::J476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8 
30-3 S49660001 1-ft-t-lJL,,J(- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
30-4 107321003 2 ~/:?,,:i4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SM4.76 
30-5 S19748001 1 -tt r'7?'7:,,-,-,•;.i:,,3:,, DIFFERENTIAL CRANK CUSHION 
30-6 047401442 1 A 7' IJ:,,? t:0

:,, AW4 PIN, SPRING ROLLAW4 
30-7 S49661001 1 '.lv.11 t:·Y.:¥r THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID JOINT 
30-8 S01998001 2 J7 $1 7 •y ~ t- ;C * :i3.57 SET SCREW, SM3 .. 57 
30-9 110251001 2 :X ../ :.t-lJ-I '7-:rl<* 7.17" SPRING HOOK 
30-10 021670102 2 -j-•y t-1 :,,.13.57 NUT, 1 SM3.57 
30-11 S34883001 1 -( I-~ l)J{* THREAD TRIMMER SPRING 
30-12 S19748001 1 -tt r'7?5:,,-,-,•;.i:,,3:,, DIFFERENTIAL CRANK CUSHION 
30-13 S49663001 1 j-·;.i I- 3.57 NUT, SM3.57 
30-14 062671012 1 -J-"-::J 357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
30-15 028350242 1 I<.i-tfn.i2-3.s WASHER, SPRING 2-3.5 
30-16 025350332 1 t:5-tf:fi-:t-.~13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L3.5 
30-17 S49662001 1 -( t- t- IJ l,,/{-'7 7 :,,'7 CRANKSHAFT 
30-18 155559001 1 t: 7 -tf jj * WASHER, PLAIN 
30-19 048040342 1 t- ;C '7 E4 RETAINING RING, E4 
30-20 S49664000 1 1 t- t- ,; './ v .1 1 i-: 111<- THREAD TAKE-UP SOLENOID COVER 
30-21 062670812 2 -r"'::J3.57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8 
30-22 S20878000 1 :::f.L..-tz:,,5_3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3 
30-23 S49464000 1 -f t- t- IJ './ l,, ./ -f r '7 ~ THREAD TAKE-UP SOLENOID 
30-24 S00480000 3 ::i- !-';J";Jl,~#5 CORD HOLDER, SN 
30-25 060670612 3 J(-(:,, r357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 

RI\ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



4 

118-V30-501 
P . 7' IJ ::,., 1--- IUlillffi I Printed circuit board mechanism / Leiterplatten / Circuits imprimes / 

Tableros de circuitos impresos 

1-14 

rn 

rn 

118-V30-518 

27 

l 
' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



N. !tflifi:~t±lfi~il /Synchronizer/ Synchronisator / Synchronisateur / Sincronizador 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::/;( 1 NAME OF PARTS RI\ 
1 S48666001 1 :-- :-- 7 □ -;- 1 -tf 7 ~ SYNCHRONIZER ASSY 
2 062400806 2 j-.-X::J4X8 SCREW, PAN M4X8 
4 S38080001 1 /\ 1) :,, $1 :::; :--1' 7 7 ~ MAGNET ASSY, D 
5 S38082001 2 I\ 1) '7 I '.1/ :,, 1' 7 7 ~ MAGNET ASSY, U 
6 062681412 3 T-"<::J437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14 
7 025680132 3 I:: 7 -fj' :ff* ~ 3 '7 4.37 WASHER, PLAINS 4.37 

118-V30-501 
1-501 

P. 7' ') ;..; 1-- £t.&~il I Printed circuit board mechanism/ Leiterplatten / Circuits imprimes / 
Tableros de circuitos impresos 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: / ;( 1 NAME OF PARTS R 
1 S49479001 1 ;11:.-~1{:.,7~ MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASSY 
1-1 S29019000 4 ICM54640P IC:M54640P 
1-2 S43178000 6 PH:t.J 77 PC9231 PHOTO COUPLER, :PC9231 
1-3 093650008 1 CMOSIC74HC08F IC :74HC08F 
1-4 093650032 1 CM0SIC74HC32F IC :74HC32F 
1-5 091170009 2 BIPIC74LS09F IC:74LS09F-T 
1-6 S49484000 8 MOSFETFS10KMJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET : 1 0KMJ-2 
1-7 S49485000 8 MOSFETFX6KMJ-2 TRANSISTOR, FET :6KMJ-2 
1-8 S49471000 6 MOSFETFK18SM-12 TRANSISTER, FET :18SM-12 
1-9 S38155000 3 M0SFET2SK1306 TRANSISTOR, :2SK1306 
1-10 S50645000 1 M0SFET2SK1307 TRANSISTOR, FET :2SK1307 
1-11 S49486000 1 M0SFET2SJ222 TRANSISTER, FET :2SJ222 
1-12 U32744000 1 DIPSWDSS708 DIP SWITCH: DSS708 
1-13 0A4301005 31 +T-"<-tf7 ~3X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M3X10 
1-14 S48578000 1 GFUSESAFS IJ - t-:" ':I~ GLASS FUSE, WITH LEED WIRE 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



• 

0 

1-3 

1-26-7 

[~:;~s;c.=-::.~ L--~--==-1 -26-9 
1-26-17 

118-V30-502 ~· 

29 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



01 . :::i :..-- r- □ - J~ ;:t{ ·:; ~ A ~ii I Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / 
Mecanisme du boitier de controle I Mecanismo de la caja de controles 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: / ;( -( NAME OF PARTS 
1 S49467001 1 *'Y?A?~ BOXASSY 
1-1 S49468001 1 "r :, If :, ;f- ·;,1 ? ;i.. POWER SUPPLY BOX 
1-2 S49469001 1 ;I. -(/~/'\/I- IJ ';)I]--( $1 MAIN P.C.BOARD MOUNTAIN PLATE 
1-3 S49470001 1 ;f-•;)? ;;r. 7 9 BOX COVER 
1-4 S38093000 1 :::J- r ;;t~ I -( $1 HARNESS HOLDER PLATE 
1-5 0A5401206 2 + -}-r-:tf? ~ 4X12DB SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12 
1-6 021400206 2 2:,;:J..-}-';) l-4 NUT,2M4 
1-7 S47692000 1 DC7'7":, 't- 9? ~ FAN MOTOR ASSY I DC 
1-8 0A5403006 2 + -J- r-: tf? ~ 4X30DB SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X30 
1-9 0A5400806 1 + -J-r<tf? ~ 4X8DB SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER} M4X8 
1-10 0A5401206 2 +-J-r-:tf?~4X12DB SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X12 
1-11 S42260000 1 7•;,1 t-sw:::i- t-=434? ~ FOOT SWITCH HARNESS ASSY, 434 
1-12 S38107100 1 i:?1':¥'3"r:,'f:,:::i- t-= POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, CONTROL 
1-13 S38108000 1 't-97:,'f:,:::i- t-= POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, MOTOR 
1-14 S38109100 1 'f- t-7:,'f:,:::i- I-" POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, H-P 
1-15 S38110000 1 PER:::J - r PER HARNESS 
1-16 S11949000 1 ::f .£. 7-•y '.:/ :J.. RUBBER BUSH 
1-17 S00554000 17 ~;t-'- l-6NS SUPPORT, 6NS 
1-18 S31760000 2 CKS? 5:, 7 '26L CORD CLAMP, 26-L 
1-19 S43275000 6 :::J - t-=? 5 :, 7WS2NS CORD CLAMP, WS2NS 
1-20 S43276000 4 :::i- f-:'77:,7ws3NS CORD CLAMP, WS3NS 
1-21 S43277000 1 ::J - I-" ? 5 :, 7WS4NS CORD CLAMP, WS4NS 
1-22 008400604 12 + I- 5 ;i.. ::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
1-23 S38116000 1 ;f- '7 ::; / J" ~ FRAGMENT PROTECTOR NET 
1-26 S49939001 1 7:,'f:,:!f-I<;:,7 ~ POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS Y 
1-26-1 S43177000 1 ICMA3830 IC, :MA3830 
1-26-2 S43184000 2 PHt.J 75 PC923 PHOTO COUPLER, :PC923 
1-26-3 S49586000 2 MOSFET2SK 1941 TRNSISTOR, FET :2SK1941 
1-26-4 S43180000 1 FRDPG905C4 DIODE, :PG905C4 
1-26-5 S38203000 1 SBDYGB02C04R DIODE, :YG8022C04R 
1-26-6 S38201000 2 I'\ I) ;;r. 9 V14D471 VARISTOR, V14D471 
1-26-7 232384001 1 SJ" ·7':,, J{DSA362MA SURGE ABSORBER, DSA362MA 
1-26-8 S49071000 1 DBRD25XB60 DIODE BRIDGE, :25XB60 
1-26-9 S38205000 1 7:,(250B182 CAPACITOR, :250B182 
1-26-10 S38206000 1 7:,(63B272 CAPACITOR, :63B272 
1-26-11 S43175000 1 I- 7:, .7.ETS54AA159 TRANSFORMER, : 54AA 159 
1-26-12 S43176000 1 I- 7:, ;;r, ETS35AD199 TRANSFORMER, :35AD199 
1-26-13 S43181000 1 ::i -( JHTS49AD289AC COIL,:49AD289AC 
1-26-14 S38208000 1 RY JW1 AFSNDCSV RELAY, :JW1AFSN 
1-26-15 153242000 2 t::J..-.X6A FUSE, 6A 
1-26-16 S08030000 1 Gt:.::Z.-.XSAFB FUSE, SA FB 
1-26-17 S48580000 1 GFUSE7AFB FUSE, 7A FB 
1-26-18 0A4301005 8 + -J-r<tf? ~ 3X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M3X10 
1-26-19 S43189000 1 PCBE1 ::J- I-" HARNESS, PC E1 
1-26-20 S43187000 1 PCBE2::J- r HARNESS, PC E2 
1-26-21 S49472000 1 ~ - ~ ;i.. $1 60-22 THERMISTOR :6D-22 
10 S49477000 1 PROMi:? -f :¥' 3? ~ PROM ASSY, CONTROL 
10-1 UA4817000 1 MOSLSl27C2001 EPROM: 27C2001 

118-V30-502 

* RMlMI: * ti#~' Z ~,~BR~~ .::iiJ'.l:Ili ~ * "t c, ~ffi~~-¥ t.tBR~ti-i\:J..? t:. -t? •-; 1- 1:: t.t? Z t5 •J *"ta 

RM 

* When ordering parts which have an asterisk O~ ) in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary parts 
such as circuit boards. 

* Bei Bestellung von Teile mit einem Asterrikus {* ) aus der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwendigen 
tilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert. 

-& c;; l'nn c:ommande des oieces desianees oar un asterisque {* ) dans la colonne RM, ces pieces seront fournies en jeu avec les autres pieces 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1-3 

1-26-19 

~~~~_____:: 

1-26-7 

l,,.t"'-i--1-26-6 

=~-=-= _:_::fo~~~~~~J-1-26-8 1-26-1 

0 

1-26-11 

31 

• 

0 

1-1 

118-V30-502 . 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



01 . ::J ~ 1-- □ - JL, * ·:; ? 7- IVJfl / Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / 
Mecanisme du boitier de controle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::::.-;e,r NAME OF PARTS Rl\i 
11 S49478000 1 PROM"E - :$1 ? ~ PROM ASSY, MOTOR 
11-1 S38143000 1 CM0SLSl27CS12 CMOS LSI, 27CS12 
12 228475000 1 T'Y'./?1 { :,, t:"1 .9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 

< =.tU00V ,220Vffi > < For "3-Phase 200V & 220V AC"> 
H-1 S49501001 1 ;f. 'Y?.7.'./'7?~A1 POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, A 1 

<.!l!tfl220V,230Vffi > < For "1-Phase 220V & 230V AC"> 
H-2 S49502001 1 ;f. "J?.7.'./'7? ~A2 POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, A2 

<.!l!te1100V.lfl > <For Japan only> 
H-3 S49503001 1 ;f,•:,,? .7. '.I '7? ~ B1 

<.!l!te111ov, 12ovm > < For "1-Phase 11 0V & 120V AC" > 
H-4 S49504001 1 ;f, ':I ? .7. '.I '7 ? ~ B2 POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, 82 

<=.ffl415Vffl > < For "3-Phase 41 SV AC"> 
H-5 S49505001 1 ;f, ':I? .7. './ '7? ~ C1 POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, C1 

<=.ffl380Vffl > < For "3-Phase 380V AC"> 
H-6 S49506001 1 ;f, ·:,, ? .7. '.I '7 ? ~ C2 POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, C2 

<.!l!ffl240Vffl > < For "1-Phase 240V AC"> 
H-7 S49507001 1 ;f,•:;?.7.'.1'7? ~(3 POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, C3 

<=.ffl400Vffl > < For "3-Phase 400V AC"> 
H-8 S49508001 1 ;f- ·:; ? .7. 'J '7 ? H POWER SUPPLY BOXASSY, E 

<.!l!tfl230Vffi > < For "1-Phase 230V AC"> 
H-9 S49509001 1 ;:l{·Y?.7.'.l??H POWER SUPPLY BOX ASSY, F 

118-V30-502 

* RM!M,: * tft,t1,, -r 1,,-Qftff.sl, ~ .:'.ii:il:JJi ~ * "t t, 4ffiW1t,~~$.P..tf-~J.. '? t:. i? •:; t- ,: ~? -r a ~J *To * When ordering parts which have an asterisk<* > in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary part! 
such as circuit boards. * Bei Bestellung von Tei le mit einem Asterrikus {* ) aus der Kolonne RM werden diese Tei le als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwendigen 
t ilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert. * Si l'on commande des pieces designees par un asterisque {* ) dans la colonne RM, ces pieces seront fournies en jeu avec les autres pieces 

* 

* 

3!-

;►• 

~ 

3 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



< .=ffl200V,220Vffl I For "3-Phase 200V & 220V AC"> < Jltffl220V,230Vffl I For "1-Phase 220V & 230V AC"> 

-------) 
I 2-1-3 2-~ 
1~~-::-1~3-1 

2-1i~~: 
I__ 2-1~ 2-1~ 2-1-~ 

< .=ffl415V,380Vm / For "3-Phase 415V & 380V AC"> < .lllffl240Vffl / For "1-Phase 240V AC" > 

< ~ffl400V (3-a-,1'<) < Jtlffl230V (3-a •.:11~) 
/ For u3-Phase 400V AC (EUR)" > / For 111-Phase 230V AC (EUR)" > 

3-3-2 

118-V30-502 

33 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



02 . :::J :.- i' Cl - JL, ;J{ ·y ? A flii~ / Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / 
Mecanisme du boitier de controle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: / ;( -f NAME OF PARTS RI\ 

<=-ffl200V, 22ovm > < For "3-Phase 200V & 22OV AC"> 
2-1 538112001 1 "r ;,,Jf ;,,sw? ~ A P-SU PPL Y SWITCH ASSY, A 3-P. 200/220V AC 
2-1-1 S38113000 1 7;,,Jf;,,IN::J- !-=A POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, A 
2-1-2 S38133000 1 7;,,Jf;,,::i- i-: POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
2-1-3 J02657001 1 3P::t ::_,,,sw#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
2-1-4 224514001 2 it ';I I ;,, -f 11 INSULATION PLATE 
2-1-5 218859001 2 J{ -f;,, 1i"M150 BINDER, M150 

---------- ----------
.,_ ___ ~----------------------~------------------------------------- --

<.!!!ffl1OOVJ!l > <For Japan only> 
2-2 S38114000 1 "r;,,Jf;,,sw? ~ s 
2-2-1 538115000 1 7;,,Jf;,,IN::J- 1-=B ---- . 
2-2-2 538118000 1 7;,,Jf;,,::i- !-=::J?:r-1' -
2-2-3 J02657001 1 3P::t ::_,,,sw#17 ----
2-2-4 224514001 2 it';/ I;,, 111 --------------
2-2-5 218859001 2 I { -f ;,, 1f M 150 ----- ----

----------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------
<=.t0415V, 38OVJ!l > < For "3-Phase 41 SV & 38OV AC"> 

2-3 S38117000 1 r;,, Jf;,, SW"J ~ C POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, C 
2-3-1 S38115000 1 7;,,Jf;,,IN::J- 1-=B POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, B 
2-3-2 538133000 1 7;,,,r;,,::i- i-: POWER SUPPLY HARNESS 
2-3-3 J02657001 1 3P::t :,,,sw#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
2-3-4 224514001 2 it ';I I :., -f '.SI INSULATION PLATE 
2-3-5 218859001 2 I { -f ;,, 1f M 150 BINDER, M150 

------------------------ -----------------------~--------------------------------------
< ¥tD22OV, 23OVJ!l > < For "1-Phase 22OV & 23OV AC"> 

2-4 S47592000 1 7":...?":...sw"7 ~o P-SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, D 1-P. 220V AC 
2-4-1 538113000 1 7;,,,r;,,IN::J- !-=A POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, A 
2-4-2 S47595000 1 7;,,,r;,,::i- i-:.:z.:,,,.:z.·.:, POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
2-4-3 J02657001 1 3P::t:,,,sw#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
2-4-4 224514001 2 it';/ I:., 1' 11 INSULATION PLATE 
2-4-5 218859001 2 I<. -f ;,, 1f M 150 BINDER, M150 

--------------------~---~---------------------- ------------------------------------- -
<=.ffl400VJ!l{3 - □ ·✓ 1"t)> < For "3-Phase 4OOV AC"(EUR) > 

2-5 538120000 1 7;,,,r;,,IN::i- H POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, E IN 

--------------------~---~----------------------
____________________________________ .,_ 

<.!!!ffl230VJ!l{3 - □ ·✓ '~)> <For n1-Phase 23OV AC"(EUR)> 
2-6 S43188000 1 7;,,Jf;,,IN::J- i'F POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, F 

----------
.,_ _________ .,_ ___ ~---------------------- ------------------------------------- -

<.!t!.ffl 11OV, 12OV, 24OVJ!l > < For "1-Phase 11 OV, 12OV & 240V AC"> 
2-7 547594000 1 -'r:...1t:....sw"l ~G P-SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY, G 1-P. 110/240V AC 
2-7-1 S38115000 1 T:., 't:., IN ::i - i-: B POWER SUPPLY IN HARNESS, B 
2-7-2 547595000 1 7;,,,r;,,::i- i-:.::z.:,,,.::z.•y POWER SUPPLY HARNESS, EXP. 
2-7-3 J02657001 1 3P::t :,,,sw#17 PUSH SWITCH, 3P #17 
2-7-4 224514001 2 it ';! I:., -f -$1 INSULATION PLATE 
2-7-5 218859001 2 J<.-f :...$1'M150 BINDER, M150 

118-V30-502 

* RMl1¥H:*1if-t~'T~'9ft6~f .::'iiJtJJi~ i-t c, 4~IHJ&•~t.l:66ifat>'-~J..-, t.:-tz ·✓ I- ,:t.t:-,T~•J i-t. 
* When ordering parts which have an asterisk{* ) in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary part 

such as circuit boards. * Bei Bestellung von Teile mit einem Asterrikus {* ) aus der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwendigen 

tilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert. 

* Si l'on commande des pieces designees par un asterisque {* ) dans la colonne RM, ces pieces seront fournies en jeu avec les autres pieces 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



< =.ffl200V,220Vm I For "3-Phase 200V & 220V AC" > < ¥@220V,230Vffl I For 11 1-Phase 220V & 230V AC" > 

-------') 
:~2-1-3 ~- ! ~3-1 

2-1-; ~~f'~ 
I. r~: 
, __ 2-1-~ 2-1~ 2.:]_-~ 

< .lllffl100Vffl / For Japan only> 

3-2-2 

< .=..ffl415V,380Vffl / For "3-Phase 415V & 380V AC"> < .lll.ffl240Vffl / For "1-Phase 240V AC"> 

3-3-2 3-3-2 

< .=..ffl400V (3-□ ~II~) < Jllffl230V (3-□ •.:11~) 
/ For "3-Phase 400V AC (EUR)" > / For "1-Phase 230V AC (EUR)" > 

3-3-2 2-6 
~ea) 

-i@~~i;;.. ' 

~ l 1~!;-41 

... ~~~40-1 

44 > 
~· 

118-V30-502 

35 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



02. ::J :.., t-- i::i - JL, ;:ff·:; ~ 7' ~1Ki I Control box mechanism/ Schaltkasten / 
Mecanisme du boitier de controle / Mecanismo de la caja de controles 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: ;.,. ;( -( NAME OF PARTS 

< .lt!ffl 220V, 230V, =ffi 200V < For "1-Phase 220V & 230V AC 
, 22ovm > , 3-Phase 200V & 220V AC"> 

3-1 S38123000 1 ACIN::J*? 9? ~ AC IN CONNECTOR ASSY 

1---------------------...,. ___ ~---------------------- -------------------------------------
<.lt!•i:J1oov, 110v, 12ovm > <For "1-Phase 100V, 110V & 120VAC"> 

3-2 S49473000 1 ":,,,71;.,.t,-5;.,.;;.9-7~ CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, B ASSY 
3-2-1 S49474000 1 "-:,,,1J;.,. t-5;.,.AB CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, B 
3-2-2 538126000 1 ACIN::J - I- AC HARNESS, IN 

------------------------~---------------------- -------------------------------------
<.lt!ffl240V, < For "1-Phase 240V AC 

=•!J400V,41SV,380VJfl > 3-Phase 400V, 41 SV & 380V AC" > 
3-3 S49475000 1 "-:,,, -JJ:,,, I- 5:,,, AC? ~ CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, CASSY 
3-3-1 S49476000 1 "-".,,,7J:,,, I- 5:,,, A( CONVERSION TRANSFORMER, C 
3-3-2 S38126000 1 ACIN::J - I- AC HARNESS, IN 

--------------------1---------------------------- -------------------------------------
<.lt!•!J230V.lfl(3 - □ "I, ~)> <For "1-Phase 230V AC"(EUR)> 

3-4 S43201000 1 ACIN::J- FF AC IN HARNESS, F 

------------------------~---------------------- -------------------------------------
< .lt!t0200V ,230V.l!J~i- > < Except for "1-Phase 200V & 230V AC"> 

4 018061436 4 7" T ;t- JI, I- 6X 14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14 
5 025060236 8 t:5-iffi*7.:l.'76 WASHER, PLAIN M 6 
6 021060106 4 1 :,,.1-j- •y 1-6 NUT, 1 M6 
7 028060246 4 J{~--if:ti*2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 

-------------------- ----~---------------------- -------------------------------------
<:tH400VJfl(3 - D .. ; , t ) > < For "3-Phase 400V AC"(EUR) > 

40 S40635001 1 / -( -.X 7 -( JI, 9 430E? ~ NOISE FILTER ASSY, 430E 

----------i--------------~---------------------- -------------------------------------
<.lt!ffl230V.lfl(3- □ 'Y / '(')> < For "1-Phase 230V ACn (EUR)> 

40-1 S40616001 1 / -( -.X7 -( Jl,9 EMC'7 ~ NOISE FILTERASSY, EMC 

----------1----------1----- -----------------------~-------------------------------------
< !♦!ffl230V, =-•!J400VJfl < For "1-Phase 230V AC & 3-Phase 

(3- □ •y / t)> 400V AC"(EUR)> 
41 S40620000 1 "''{/ I- 1) 'Y'T-1' 9 PCB SETTING PLATE 
42 0A4400605 6 + T ,x-!f? ~ 4X6DA SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X6 
43 S40621000 1 EMI :::J 7" ESD-SR-15 EM I CORE, ESD-SR-15 
44 S40622000 1 EMl::J 'J"ESD-SR-25 EMI CORE, ESD-SR-25 
45 149809000 2 1Z 1' 5 'Y 7'L BEAD BAND, L= 200 

118-V30-502 

* RMlrf'I,;: * n' t,t~ \ -r ~ \ ~ ftll~ ! .:'5iJtffi ~ * 9 t ' ~tlHHHHtft8~ n' -~A? t~ -t? •y I-,: t.t.? -rt-; t) * 9 0 

RM 

--

--

--

--

--

--

--

* When ordering parts which have an asterisk(* ) in the RM column, these parts will be supplied as a set together with other necessary parts 

such as circuit boards. 

* Bei Bestellung von Teile mit einem Asterrikus (* ) aus der Kolonne RM werden diese Teile als Saatz, zusammen mit anderen notwendigen 

tilen, wie Schaltplatimen geliefert. 

* Si l'on commande des pieces designees par un asterisque (* ) dans la colonne RM, ces pieces seront fournies en jeu avec les autres pieces 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



'----

~ •J~Affl . I 
<•a&- . materia s, / For ordanary . I 

knitted mater1a s > 

118-V3C 

37 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



R. ~it~fffl1J / Power supply equipment mechanism/ Stromversorgung / 

Mecanisme de !'equipment en alimentation electrique / Mecanismo del equipo de alimentaci6n de corriente 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: / ;( 1 NAME OF PARTS RIV 
1 S38134000 1 / f JI,;;: "T - Si X? -:: PULSE MOTOR ASSY, X 
2 S38136100 1 Jt JI,;;: "T- Si Y? -:: PULSE MOTORASSY, Y 
3 018401222 8 7' 7'" ;f. JI, I- 4X 12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
4 552907000 2 ::i- f,!';j';Jl,:$(#10 CORD HOLDER, 10N 
5 0A5401006 2 -;-.,..;::i;q~ t: 74X10 SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X10 
6 S49463000 1 I-,, :ii? /ij''7-:: HEADSENSORASSY 
6-1 S44665000 1 ~:,, i? 'Yi?:,, -ttGL-12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F 
6-2 S44665001 1 :\'-:,, i? 'Yi?:,, -ffGL-12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F 
6-3 S44665003 1 :\'-:,, i? 'Yi? :,,-ttGL-12F PROXIMITY SENSOR, GL-12F 
7 S46476001 3 1? :,,ij'tJj-? SENSOR BRACKET 
8 062300806 2 7'"-"::J 3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
9 062300806 1 j-,x ::J 3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 
10 552907000 2 ::J - !-=' ;t; JI, :$f # 10 CORD HOLDER, 10N 
11 0A5401006 2 7'"-" ::J 1< #- t: 5 4X10 SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X10 
12 152969001 1 ::i- i-:-tt-tt:t:tJ,i CORD SUPPORT 
13 062670512 1 j-A;"::J357-40XS SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40XS 
14-1 S49979100 1 ;t-lj-.J:'.)1.,,./1 f:'?-:: PRESSER SOLENOID ASSY 
14-1-1 S49993100 1 :$f / / ~ DAMPER 
14-1-2 S49963000 1 :$(:,,1 r. 2 DAMPER2 
14-2 S38144100 1 11-~iJ•..11.,,./1 f:'?-:: THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASSY 
14-3 S38146000 1 :::J =?-? 113191-04R CONNECTOR, 3191-04R 
14-4 S38147000 1 ?-?'r::::Z.-75 MARK TUBE, 5 
15 060501016 4 1<1:., t:MSX10 SCREW, BIND MSX10 
16 S38148000 1 7'-;:.:-1?:,,1 GROUND WIRE, 1 
17 052400806 1 -;-,x:::, /{ + t: 7 4X8 SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X8 
21 S49465000 1 :.t =I '7 :\'- 1) tJ I :::J * "7 Si '7 -:: CONNECTORASSY 
22 S04159000 1J{1:.,f-!'1M BAND, 1M 
23 117150001 1 ::J-1-'-tt-tt:r::tJ.i CORD SUPPORT 
24 062670612 1 7'"-":::J357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6 
25 218859001 1 J{1 :.,1fM150 BINDER, M150 

t------------ --------------~---------------------- ------------------------------------- --< t!iJllL .,c 1J "1 ;;: m > <For Ordinary, Knitted materials> 
18 S49464000 1 1 i- t-'J'.lv./1 I'?-:: THREAD TAKE-UP SOLENOID 
19 S00480000 3 ::i - !-=' ;t; JI, 1f #5 CORD HOLDER, SN 
20 060670612 3 I { 1 :., I' 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 

< ,t 7:., 3 :.-$~ > <OPTION PARTS> 
30 S49934009 1 EM□ 'Y?SW?-:: EM-LOCK SWITCH ASSY 
30-1 S37057001 1 EMA 1 'Y 'r ;;:~--tt3 EM-SWITCH SPACER, 3 
30-2 S49482000 1 EM□ "Y?SWl\-#-7-?-:: EM-LOCK SWITCH HARNESS ASSY 
30-2-1 S32335100 1 SW-AVS311N SWITCH, ;AVS311 N 
30-2-2 S49466000 1 EMSWl\-,i.7. EM-SWITCH HARNESS 
31 062710812 2 -;- ,x ::J 476-32X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X8 
32 149287000 3 -;-1 □ :.-75:.,7 CORD HOLDER, 7N 
33 060670612 3 /{ 1:., !-=' 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



1-1-1 1-1-3 

I Motorgestell I 51.::t.J~IIJ{i / Power tabl~e la maquina T .• , . mo de la mesa Mecams 

1-2 

39 

d Plateau Mecanisme u de la machine / 

1-1 

118-V30-652 f 
[ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



i30 

l 

S. il{'f=JX-* JL,IV}fJ / Operation panel mechanism/ Schaltkasten / 
Mecanisme du boitier de controle I Mecanismo del caja de controles 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::..-;£1' NAME OF PARTS 
1 S49684001 1 '.I ,; -tt i ,e * Jv '.I ,; ? ~ OPERATION PANEL SET 
1-1 S49490001 1 ') r'J -tj- H * Jv ? ~ OPERATION PANELASSY 
1-1-1 S52090000 1 YI7v-i.\?~ FRONT FRAME ASSY 
1-1-2 S52091000 1 r'.J:-- □ 7v-i.\?~ REAR FRAME ASSY 
1-1-3 S49495000 11~i1v3:::itJ1(- PANEL SIDE COVER 
1-1-4 S49496001 11~i,v3:::itJ1(-:ff1'!-' PANEL SIDE COVER GUIDE 
1-1-5 087310815 2 7J 'Y-.1B9 1' 1-- 3X8 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X8 
1-1-6 0A4400805 1 + -j-/X' -tf? ~ 4X8DA SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER} M4X8 
1-1-7 S49497001 1 JX*Jv~JC.,,-7 ~ PANEL PCB ASSY 
1-1-7-1 S29023000 4 LEDGL9P040 LED, GL9P040 
1-1-7-2 S46703000 7 LEDPG5307S LED, PG5307S 
1-1-7-3 S48579000 10 SWB3F-4050 SW, B3F-4050 
1-1-7-4 U34870001 1 DIPSW KSP08 DIPSWITCH:KSP08 
1-1-7-5 S30280000 1 :i-tf - PKB24SPC36 BUZZER,PKB24SPC36 
1-1-7-6 UL0025000 1 :::i * ? 9 3429-6002S( CONNECTOR:3429-6002SC 
1-1-8 S49510000 1 , t * Jv Jr - :i Jv? ~ PANEL CABLE ASSY 
1-1-9 087311015 2 7J ':J 7'B9 1' 1-- 3X10 TAPTITE, CUP B M3X10 
1-1-10 XA2220050 2 ~J{:..,;;t-tj-I CIRCUIT BOARD PRESSER 
1-2 062300806 4 -j-"'-'.::J3X8 SCREW, PAN M3X8 

118-V30-530 

T. i1)::t.J.g.~fi I Power table/ Motorgestell / Mecanisme du plateau de la machine/ 
Mecanismo de la mesa de la maquina 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1::..-;£1' NAME OF PARTS 

1 S49498000 1 "f:-9-?~ MOTORASSY 
1-1 S46460000 1 3 './ '7 400W-'f - 9 200V MOTOR, 3-PHASE 200V AC-400W 
1-2 S49499000 1 =f:-9J;-- ·iJvE?~ MOTOR CABLE ASSY 
1-3 S16568000 1 ::J -1'-? '.lr 3191-03R1 CONNECTOR, 3191-03R1 

Rl\,1 

RI\ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



41 

-·---,, . ----... -·-· 

1-1-1 -11 

1-1-1-15 

1-1 -1-16 

rr 

. ·-··~ ... .., .. :::,, 

1-1-1 -10 

1-1-7 1-1-8 1-1-9 

I 
A 

1 
1-1-1-19 

1-1-1-9 

1-1-1-5 

T----
1-1-1 

f---1-1-4 

(i) 

~1-1-3 

118-V3O· 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



/ 

U 1 . llffin:11l (~~IRJ!-:l9i-) I Foot switch pedal mechanism (Except for Hong Kong)/ 
Fu8betatigung / Mecanisme de la pedale/ Mecanismo del pedal 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::.: / ;( 1' NAME OF PARTS 

<'i'~IR)tl~~> < Except for Hong Kong> 
1-1 S49667001 1 21i.:,. 7 "J t- SW-t! "J I- 2-STAGE FOOT SW SET 
1-1-1 S49668001 1 21f.:,.7·y t-SW-7 ~ 2-STAGE FOOT SW ASSY 
1-1-1-1 S49669000 1 7 ':I t- ~ :$i )I, 11" 1' -7 ~ "FOOT PEDAL STAND 
1-1-1-2 S49672001 1 21t.:,.sw1::.:· .:,. 2-STAGE SW PIN 
1-1-1-3 S38168001 1 7' ") :.,.:z.-7 /{* SPRING, COMPRESSION 
1-1-1-4 S38169101 1 7"J t-Sw:.,::;1'11B FOOT SW SUPPORT PLATE, B 
1-1-1-5 004400603 2 +-tt-5 :::J * '.1/4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 
1-1-1-6 S38170001 1 7 "j " ~ 11" )l,J{ * SPRING, COMPRESSION 
1-1-1-7 S38171000 1 7 ':I t-SW/\-*A-7 ~ FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY 
1-1-1-7-1 S38172000 1 7 "J I- SW/\ - * A FOOT SW HARNESS 
1-1-1-7-2 S36260000 2 A 1' ':I 7'- VX t:' .:,. ;fi" $1 .:,. SWITCH PIN BUTTON, VX 
1-1-1-8 062302506 2 -J- ,-,;: :::J 3X25 SCREW, PAN M3X25 
1-1-1-9 228475000 2 -'T ':J 'J? J{.:,. t-= 1.9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 
1-1-1-10 S38174000 1 7 ·:; I- ~ :$i JI, FOOT PEDAL 
1-1-1-11 S49673000 1 ~ 11" Jl,;t, ::f 1' $1 PEDAL PROTECTION PLATE 
1-1-1-12 S49674001 1 A 1' ':J 7'- :t-tt .I/{ * SWITCH SPRING 
1-1-1-13 S38177001 1 7 •:; I- ~ 11" )I,::; -7 FOOT PEDAL SHAFT 
1-1-1-14 048050346 2 t- P7E5 RETAINING RING, ES 
1-1-1-15 052400606 2 -J--".: :::J / { * t: 5 4X6 SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X6 
1-1-1-16 025040236 1 t:5-!ftJ,1-7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
1-1-1-17 117936001 4 ::r .b.-t! .:,.9 _4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 
1-1-1-18 S38180000 1 :::J *? $1172169-1 CONNECTOR, 172169-1 
1-1-1-19 S36682000 1 ::J*-7$!::\'--\'':J7 CONNECTOR CAP 
1-1-1-20 S38059000 1 ? □ ;( ':J t- NG79F RUBBER CAP, NG79F 
1-1-2 S38178101 1 7 ':I I- SW:., V 1' $1 A FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, A 
1-1-3 S38179101 1 7 ':J I-SW:.,::;-( $IC FOOT SW SUPPORT PLATE, C 
1-1-4 018082536 2 7-J- ;f- JI, I- 8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
1-1-5 028080246 2 / {*-lf:ff*2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
1-1-6 025080236 2 t:5-tf:ff*'r.:Z.'78 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
1-1-7 018501036 2 7" -J- ;f- )I, I- sx 10 BOLT, SOCKET MSX10 
1-1-8 028050246 2 ,q-tftJ-1-2-s WASHER, SPRING 2-5 
1-1 -9 025050236 2 t:7-tf:fj*7.:Z.rj5 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 
1-1-10 018401236 2 J7-J-;j{JI, l-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
1-1-11 028040246 2 J{*-tf:ti*2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 
1-1-12 025040236 2 t:5-tf:ti*'r.:Z.'J4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 

R 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I 

I 
I 
\ 

1-2-1-8 

1-2-1-9 

"-. 1-2-1-15--@ 

' 

1-2-1-1 

-1--
1-2-1 

--

1-2 
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-
1-2· 
1-2-
1-2-
1-2-

1 H 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



' 
U2. ffi~Ji001i (fr~ft:il) / Foot switch pedal mechanism (For Hong Kong)/ FuBbetatigung / 

I 

Mecanisme de la pedale/ Mecanismo del pedal 

- REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:::.,;( -( NAME OF PARTS RI\ 
i 

<:ffi:~ial > < For Hong Kong> 

) 1-2 S49675001 1 2 1.,, :,, "' 1f )I, -tz ·;,, I- 2-PEDAL FOOT SW SET 
1 

1-2-1 S49676001 1 21,, :,, ~ 1f JI,-, ~ 2-PEDAL FOOT SW ASSY 

I 1-2-1 -1 S49669000 2 7 ·;,, I- "' 1f )I, 1f -( ? ~ FOOT PEDAL STAND i 

FOOT SW SUPPORT PLATE, B I . 1-2-1-2 S38169101 2 7·;,, I-SW:--V-f'.$1B 

• 

1-2-1-3 004400603 4 +-tt5:::i:t.V4X6 SCREW, FLAT M4X6 

I ' 1-2-1-4 S38170001 2 7';/ t-~1()1,J{;j:. SPRING, COMPRESSION 

I 1-2-1-5 S38029000 1 2 v:., 7 •;,, I- SW/\ - ;t. .A '7 ~ 2-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY 
1-2-1-5-1 S38030000 2 21.,,:.,7•;,, 1-SWl\-;j:..A 2-PEDAL FOOT SW HARNESS 

I 1-2-1-5-2 S36260000 2 .A -< ·;,, 7'- vx l::0 :., ;f, '.Ir :,, SWITCH PIN BUTTON, VX 

I 1-2-1-6 062301205 4 T"'-::J3X12 SCREW, PAN M3X12 
! 1-2-1-7 228475000 12 'r ·;,, '.I '7 I {:., F 1 .9X80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80 

I 1-2-1-8 S38174000 2 7 ·;,, I- ~11' )I, FOOT PEDAL 

I 
1-2-1-9 S49673000 2 "'1f )I,* :f -( 11 PEDAL PROTECTION PLATE 
1-2-1-10 S49674001 2 .A -( ·;,, 7 ,t-ij- I./{* SWITCH SPRING 

I 1-2-1-11 S38177001 2 7 ·;,, 1- .-..; 1f Ji, V 7 FOOT PEDAL SHAFT 

L_ 1-2-1-12 048050346 4 I- ;t. '7E5 RETAINING RING, ES 
' 1-2-1-13 052400606 4 T"'-:::JJ{.::t-1:: 54X6 SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M4X6 . .;/ ft} 1-2-1-14 025040236 2 l::7-tf:ff;j:.7.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 I - - 1-2-1-15 117936001 8 :::fi...-tz:,,9_4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4 I 1-2-1-16 S38180000 1 :::J ;t. ? 11 172169-1 CONNECTOR, 172169-1 

6 

I 1-2-1-17 S38060000 1 :::i ;t.? $l :\'--t''Y 7 ' 18X19 CONNECTOR CAP, 18X19 

I 
1-2-1-18 S38059000 2 ? □ ;t. ';/ I- NG79F RUBBER CAP, NG79F 
1-2-2 S38178101 2 7 ';/ I- SW:., V -( $1 A FOOT SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE, A 

I ; 1-2-3 S38179101 2 7 ';/ I- SW:., V -( 11 C FOOT SW SUPPORT PLATE, C 

I 1-2-4 018082536 4 J'j-;f, JI, I- 8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25 
l 

1-2-5 028080246 4 I{;j:.-tf:n;j:.2-s WASHER, SPRING 2-8 

I 
:• 

1-2-6 025080236 4 1::5-tfti:t.7.:Z.'78 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 

I ' 
1-2-7 018501036 4 J7j-;f, JI, I- 5X10 BOLT, SOCKET MSX10 

' 1-2-8 028050246 4 /{;t.-tf:n.:t-2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 

I 1-2-9 025050236 4 1::5-lf:;lj' #,7'-.:Z.'75 WASHER, PLAIN M 5 

I 
: 1-2-10 018401236 4 J7j-;f,JI, l-4X12 BOLT, SOCKET M4X12 
; 1-2-11 028040246 4 J{;j:.-+J':n=r-2-4 WASHER, SPRING 2-4 ,: 

J__ 1-2-12 025040236 4 1::5-lf:n#.7'-.:Z.'74 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 
: 

I 

I 
~ !JI I 

. .J 

' 
: 

. 

' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



" ;;t:1' ;., 3 :;.,5.ra / OPTION PARTS " 

-----,-------------t 
I 

----
I 2~~ 

I 
I 2-1-s 2_1_10 

I 2-1-a i__ J 
I ~-------~er 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

" 

2-1-4 __ 4_j 

r 
< ..amu& I For supply parts > -, 

.. 
i 

118-V30-651 ., 

l 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



U3. i'iU&IM!ff- (;;J--:/:; 3 :., $~) I Foot switch pedal mechanism (Option parts)/ FuBbetatigung (Sonderzubehor) / 

Mecanisme de la pedale (Pieces en option)/ Mecanismo del pedal (Piezas opcionales) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY t: / ;( 1 NAME OF PARTS RI\ 
< ::t7' :., 3 :,.ftSJ& > <OPTION PARTS> 

2 S46131001 1 2~:..- ✓ -:J 1-SWi?':J I-OP 2-STEP FOOT SWITCH SET, OP 
2-1 S46132001 1 2~:,. 7 ':J I- SW-7 ~ OP 2-STEP FOOT SWITCH ASSY, OP 
2-1-1 S46133001 1 SW-tt-t;I ~ 1 SWITCH BRACKET 
2-1-2 S46134001 1 7':J 1-SWl,,tt- FOOT SW LEVER 
2-1-3 148904001 1 ~:,.*:_;7_94 STUD SCREW 7.94 
2-1-4 025080236 1 t:5-!f:ff*7.:Z.'78 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
2-1-5 101268002 1 -r ·:; 1-7 .94 NUT, SM7.94 
2-1-6 S46135001 1 7•:;1-sw,ti FOOT SW SPRING 
2-1-7 S46136000 1 7 ':I I- SW/\ - * A '7 ~ OP FOOT SW HARNESS ASSY 
2-1-8 UD2390001 4 + -j- /'( i? J... A 3X20DA SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M3X20 
2-1-9 025030236 2 t: 7-!f:ff*7.:Z.'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
2-1-10 021300206 2 2:-,.:z.-t-•:; H NUT,2M3 
2-1-11 052400806 2 j- /'( :J / { * t: -5 4X8 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8 
2-1-12 S00480000 1 :J - I-= ;t-Jldf #5 CORD HOLDER, SN 
2-2 100666002 2 ~ 11,.:r: -7 * :_;5_sx20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND MS.SX20 
2-3 200190001 3 AT':J 7Ji, STAPLE 
2-4 S01603009 1 ::t-t;I 7'-77 ~ -f ~ '7 ~ TREADLE ASSY 
2-4-1 S01199003 1 ::t-t;I 7'if7 ~ -( ~ TREADLE PEDAL 
2-4-2 133188001 1 ::t-tf"I7'if7~-'(~:_;-7 TREADLE SHAFT 
2-4-3 119707003 2 7~1~:.J'7'7'r TREADLE SHAFT BRACKET 
2-4-4 119708001 2 7~-(~:.J'7'7'r11-5- TREADLE SHAFT BRACKET COLLAR 
2-4-5 017082206 2 ;f-Ji, l-8X22 BOLT, M8X22 
2-4-6 116694001 2 471 '7-j-•:J l-8 NUT,M8 
2-4-7 028080240 2 /{*-lf:ti*2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 
2-4-8 025080236 2 t:-5-!f:tf*7.:Z.'78 WASHER, PLAIN M 8 
2-5 142656001 1 7 -+j- lJ '7 ~ CHAINASSY 

< tiittffiftSJI, > < For Supply parts> 
3 S49443000 1 :J :,. ~ '7 I- 170364-1 CONTACT, 170364-1 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



f 
20-27 

47 

f 20-19 

~20-20 

~20-18 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



V. 1-t~~fiml~ (:it 7:,, 3 :-- $~)/Attachment set (Option parts)/ Anbausatz (Sonderzubehor) / 

Jeu d'accessoires (Pieces en option)/ Juego de fijaci6n (Piezas opcionales) 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I::.:..,;( 1' NAME OF PARTS 

20 S49615009 1 T/'l'7-fl~-7~ SOLENOID THREAD WIPER ASSY 
20-1 S41656001 1 11-1\7-{l,,.:..,71.:..,7~ THREAD WIPER CONNECT. ROD ASSY 
20-2 S44600001 1 '7-f/'l-'777~ THREAD WIPER ARM 
20-3 153112001 1 ~ /* 1/3.57 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.57 
20-4 021670202 1 -j-"J 1-2::,.13_57 NUT, 2 SM3.57 
20-5 S49616009 1 './ 1,,/ 1 r;f-'Y7 A?~ SOLENOID BOX ASSY 
20-5-1 S49619001 1 11-""71'.Jv.11 i-=-1~ THREAD WIPER SOLENOID 
20-5-1-1 S41204050 1 7' 7.:..,:l-'1::f.£. PLUNGER RUBBER 
20-5-2 062300612 4 '7"-'"'::J3X6 SCREW, PAN M3X6 
20-5-3 S41205001 1 1:::5-tf:ff-'.?- WASHER, PLAIN 
20-5-4 S41206001 111-/\7-fJCt SPRING, THREAD WIPER 
20-5-5 S25456001 2 7'7.:..,:l-'11:::".:.., PLUNGER PIN 
20-5-6 S42017109 1 W'.J l,, / 1 r I- IJ ';/ Jr -f $1 WIPER SOLENOID SET PLATE 
20-5-7 S49482000 1 EM□ 'Y7SW/\--'.?-A7 ~ EM OCK SWITCH HARNESS ASSY 
20-5-7-1 S32335000 1 SW-AVS311 N SWITCH, AVS311 N 
20-5-7-2 S49466000 1 EMSWl\-iA EM-SWITCH HARNESS 
20-5-8 S37057001 1 EMA1'Y7'-A~--IJ-3 EM-SWITCH SPACER, 3 
20-5-9 S42018109 1 W'.J l,, / 1 r 7J I\ - WIPER SOLENOID COVER 
20-5-10 008400604 2 + I- 7A ::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
20-5-11 S37806109 1 '..lv/1 t:'1JJ{-E7$1 SOLENOID COVER LID, E 
20-5-12 008400604 2 + I- 7A:::J4X6 SCREW, TRUSS M4X6 
20-5-13 115007001 1 -tfti:':f. WASHER, PLAIN 13 
20-6 S41207000 1 A~--t.t:::i'.£. SPACER RUBBER 
20-7 S25456001 1 7'7.:..,:1/1'1::.:.., PLUNGER PIN 
20-8 018400632 2 7" T ;f, JI, I- 4X6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X6 
20-9 100645003 2 -tf :ff* WASHER 
20-14 S41657001 1 1' !-.:I.JI,;( □·;,, rDW TENSION RELEASE ROD, DW 
20-15 061350616 1 -IJ-7:::J35X6 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X6 
20-16 062680812 2 7-'"':::J437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8 
20-17 156206001 1 '71'l ~- A THREAD WIPER, A 
20-18 S49947000 1 :::J :':f. 7 $1 VHR-5N CONNECTOR 
20-19 060670612 3 I< -f .:.., 1-'3 57-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6 
20-20 149287000 3 -r-f □ .:..,75.:..,7 CORD HOLDER, 7N 
20-27 104449009 1 ::::f .£. i?.:.., 15.5 RUBBER CAP, 15.5 

RI\ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



49 

I cdn 12 10 

4i ~ l21 'f"i 
'- _ 4-4 I I 

101 
102 - T) It 

1-5~ -- :, ~ 

@~17 

1 19 16 ~l 
I ~ 120 31 30~ ~ I 4-1 I I 
I 4-2~ __, 61 42 4-3-----A _ L 

\_ 6-e ~ 13 (:,Tii 
11 9 

66-1 
__ J_"'\ 

- - - - - 66~-4 66-1-s I 
I 66-1-7 66i1.:.:1~ I 
I J 66-1-6 V":.~~ I 
I ~ I :-~ri: 
I 66-1-1 66-~6 - 66-~ ~------

f 
~, 66-2 
I 66-4 

66-3 

62 

---1 
l--67-1 
I 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Z. 1-tfi~IVl'f*- I Accessories/ Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY 1:::.-;11 NAME OF PARTS RM 
1 S38037109 1 ""JI, I- :n / { - ? ~ BELT COVER ASSY 
1-1 S38038009 1 "'-"Jl,l-:tJJ{- BELT COVER 
1-2 S49991000 1 "'JI, 1-:tJJ{- ·::JJ.,. RUBBER 
2 117934009 1 :::fJ.,.-t?:.,13_5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5 
3 062401006 1 f-"'-":::J4X10 SCREW, PAN M4X10 
4 S38039209 1 ;t 1 )l,Jf:.-? ~ OILPANASSY 
4-1 S38040209 1 ;t 1 Jt,1x:., OIL PAN 
4-2 154467001 1 " 1 .:z. :\'- -\1 •;J 7 ' DUST OILER 
4-3 037301215 2 Vf-~:$1 "J t:' :.-3X12 TAPPING SCREW, PAN V M3X12 
4-4 S18093100 1 ? ~ l::t4X4 WICK, 4X4 L = 1100 
5 109714000 5 ? :f NAIL 
6 114486002 1 * 1) ;t -( 7 - :$1 -( OILER 
7 S38041000 1 t - :$1 1' - 1) MOTOR PULLEY 
8 105073001 1 7' :$1 T;I ::\'- I- ;I * V°5.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95 
9 143882001 2 l-,,71:::.-V- HEAD HINGE 
10 014760622 2 7'-:t- I- ;t. * V-5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95 
11 S49603000 2 l-'J7t::.,:,,7'7"::j.L.,. RUBBER CUSHION 
12 109714000 4 ?:f NAIL 

. 13 S40417147 1 □ -I ';/ V"V"'-"JI, I- M BELT, VM 
14 122991001 1 7 '/? I:: :., *' 1) 7 ? □ ACCESSORY BAG 
16 * 3 ;:f-t::.- BOBBIN 
17 * 1 ~:,,//\I)?~ NEEDLEASSY 
18-1 S10208001 1 -( i-: 'I J\ :tJ / -If SPACER, MOVABLE KNIFE T = 0.4 
18-2 S10208002 1 -( f-:''J/\7J/-!f SPACER, MOVABLE KNIFE T = 0.5 
18-3 S10208003 1 -( i-: 'J/\7] :.,-If SPACER, MOVABLE KNIFE T = 0.6 
19 S38045109 1 "'7?5?~ HEAD REST ASSY 
20 S49604000 2 1-'J:i'J'°T:::i"J.,. RUBBER 
21 109714000 2 ? :f NAIL 
22 114483002 1 * 1) ;t -( 5 - ? ~ OILERASSY 
23 154702101 1 ;t 1 )1,:$1 :,...-7 OIL TANK 
26 142443001 1 * :_; ~ '7 :,, 1.9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52 
27 118837001 1 * :_;~ '7 ~3.4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70 
28 101572101 1 * :_;~ '7 :--5.5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190 
29 107779001 1 Al~j-6X7 WRENCH, 6X7 
30 100887001 1 Al t t-8X9 WRENCH,8X9 
31 107780001 1 Al~T10X12 WRENCH, 10X12 
32 · S07783001 1 6:tJ?;:f-'JAl ~f-1 .5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 
33 142721001 1 6:tJ? * 'I ;utj-3 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3 
34 118064001 1 6:tJ? ;f-7 AH-:t-4 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4 
35 S02763302 1 1' I- :$1 5'- ~ 1 ? ~ WR COTTON STAND ASSY, 2DR 
35-1 150180001 2 '71rtf5 SPOOL STAND BASE 
35-2 150182000 2 A 7-Jl,T;J I- SPOOL MAT 
35-3 126863001 2 .7. 7 - JI,? ';/ :,, 3 :., SPOOL CUSHION 
35-4 S02777001 1 H-( 7D.:f. :.Ji? 'Y I- B PIPE (D) SCREW SET, B 
35-4-1 150206002 1 1::5-tffi.:f.16 WASHER, PLAIN 16 
35-4-2 S38648001 1 6:tJ? t- ·;, I- US/8 NUT, U5/8-28 
35-4-3 150174000 1 :::]7.L.,.::\'--\7,Y-7' COLUMN CAP 
35-4-4 S01005000 2 -f l-:$17'-:f.L.,. RUBBER WASHER 
35-4-5 S02747101 1 -( 1-:n1r1<-i SPRING 
35-5 S40640001 1 :J 7 1.,. I t -{ 7' ::\'- -\1 ';I "j' •y 1f- COLUMN PIPE WITH CAP 
35-5-1 150174000 1 :::i 5 J.,. 1t -\7 ·;, 7' COLUMN CAP 
35-6 156112003 1 ::J7J.,.1 t -(7'D COLUMN PIPE, D 
35-7 150173003 1 ::J7J.,.:_J3-(:., I- COLUMN JOINT 

118-V30-910 

@M&~~~~~~~~~~t#~ij*~• 
@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



.::i S-8 S21798001 2 ;z 7 - JI, * '.1/ -t? ·;,, I- SPOOL SCREW SET 
35-8-1 150179002 2 ;z 7' - JI, ;":; '7 B SPOOL SHAFT, B 
35-8-2 028050246 2 I { * -ff jf * 2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5 [( 
35-8-3 021500106 2 1 :,, .1 -J- ·:; t-- 5 NUT, 1 MS 
35-9 S02778002 1 ;z 7-Jl,*Jl,1( -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2 
35-10 S02786002 1 ;z I,., 'Y f-: I\::.., jf - ? ~ 2 THREAD HANGERASSY, 2 
35-10-1 S02787002 1 ;zt,.,·:; f:l\::..,;lf-2 THREAD HANGER, 2 1: 35-10-2 150183000 2 1 t--1J'rl\::..,jf-1f-f THREAD HANGER BASE g 
35-10-3 142990001 2 A I,.,·:; t-: :f•:; :,, :i THREAD BUSH 
35-11 S40641001 1 A 7 - JI, ;":; ?' * :dz 'Y t-- A SPOOL SCREW SET, A t , 

35-11-1 021500106 4 1 :,,.1-j- •:; t-- 5 NUT, 1 MS ,:. 
35-11-2 S37038001 1 -j-A;':J I:: 5·1J'5X14 SCREW, PAN (S/PWASHER) M5X14 
35-11-3 S37037001 1 -j-A;' :::J I:: 7 -ffSX32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) MSX32 i 

35-11-4 062501406 2 -j-A;':::J SX14 SCREW, PAN MSX14 l 
36 146256001 4 -7 ·:;:,,3::..,jJ-j-7 CUSHION COLLAR 

k 
37 146255000 4 7 •y::,3::.., CUSHION 

I 38 133740006 4 1J '7 * ;f. JI, t-- 6X70 BOLT, M6X70 
39 025060336 4 l::5-ff:li*1f-16 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 t. 

40 028060246 4 / {*-ff:li:'f.2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 II~ 
41 021060106 4 1 ::,.1-;-·:; t--6 NUT, 1 M6 

f 42 200190001 5 .7. 5'- ':I 7 ' JI, STAPLE - 43 S18633109 1 t-1l 7J/{- MOTOR COVER 
44 032422003 3 +-.,J1,t1;;_::;4_1x20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X20 
45 116662003 3 -ffjf * WASHER 
46 S20137001 1 t-1!'i:,,DjJ/{- BACK COVER, MOTOR 
47 138444001 2 T"'-8111" t-- 4X14 TAPTITE, PAN B M4X14 
48 025040232 2 l::7-ffjf*7.1')4 WASHER, PLAIN M 4 ;i 
51 144226001 1 t--'7:i1J1<- HEAD COVER ,,_, 

52 146256001 4 ? ':l:,,3::..,1J-j-? CUSHION COLLAR 
53 146255000 47 •y::.,3::.., CUSHION 1 
54 S00617000 4 ;f.rj:,,::..,::jL,717- RUBBER COLLAR 
55 133740006 4 7J ?' * ;f. JI, t-- 6X70 BOLT, M6X70 

. t, 
56 021060106 8 1 :,, .1 -J- ·:; t-- 6 NUT, 1 MG •:,; 

57 025060336 4 l::'7-ff:li:'f.1f-16 WASHER, PLAIN L 6 
58 032461606 2 +-.,J1,,:'7*'.1/4.SX16 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X16 
59 S38044001 1 1::::..,::;;t-tj-I. HINGE PRESSER 
60 032422003 2 +-.,Jl,"f?*'.1/4.1X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X20 I _ ·r\ 

61 032422505 4 +-.,Jl,,:"J*;":;4.1X25 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X25 ¾1 ~ 

62 200190001 3 .7. 5'- ·:; 7' JI, STAPLE t ' 
66 S49677001 1 7::..,;_,3::..,7'-l);f;f'7~ TENSION PULLEY SET •• 
66-1 S49678001 1 7::..,::,3::..,7'-1)1!1?~ TENSION PULLEY BRACKET ASSY 'f 

66-1-1 S49679001 1 7::..,:,,3::..,7'-IJ1'1 TENSION PULLEY BRACKET 

l; 66-1-2 S47074001 2 7' -f f-: JI, 7 - I) IDLE PULLEY 
66-1-3 070638800 2 11 7 '.1/ '7 '7 'r638ZZ BALL BEARING, 63822. 

:., 66-1-4 048280242 4 I- ;t. '77'-J-3 'iC28 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C28 ~ 66-1-5 018082032 2 7'-J- ;f. JI, t-- 8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20 'Ji 
66-1-6 S03611001 2 1J 5-S COLLAR, S ,:, 

' . i !• 66-1-7 S47176001 1 -j- •y t--8 NUT, MS '• 66-2 018081222 1 7'-J-;J;Jl,f-8X12 BOLT, SOCKET M8X12 
tfri 66-3 025080232 1 l::5-ff1f:'f.3°.:i.'is WASHER, PLAIN M 8 

66-4 028080242 1 /{*-ff:li*2-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8 I fi: 
67 S49602001 1 7'-11f- t-:-1? ·:1 t--c EYE GUARD SET 

'•'" 67-1 S44493001 1 7'-fti- t:? ~ EYE GUARDASSY f, 
118-V30-910 

@#S~~~-U~~~~~t#~ij*~ • ;" 

@The details of included accessories are subject to change. (; 
@Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehore sind vorbehalten. 
@ Les details des accessoires incl us sont sujets a des changements. ,. 

@ Los detalles des accesorios inclufdos pueden variar. 
[¥.• 
, .. 

51 ;,. 

i, 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



l. 1tj-~~1Vlil I Accessories/ Zubehor / Accessoires / Accesorios 

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY I:: / ;( -( NAME OF PARTS RIV 
67-1-1 S44483001 1 73'7/~/? ~ HINGEASSY 
67-1-2 S44485001 1 7'-('jj- i.: EYE GUARD 
67-1-3 061660806 2 -lj-7 ::J318-40X8 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X8 
67-1-4 021660102 2 j-"J t-1 :'.,,.:Z.3.18 NUT, 1 SM3.18 
67-1-5 025030232 2 l::7-!f:tf,;z-7.:Z.'73 WASHER, PLAIN M 3 
67-1-6 S44486001 1 7' -( ti - I.:' ;t- Ji, :$f - A EYE GUARD HOLDER, A 
67-1-7 062670512 2 -}--'X:::J 357-40XS SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40XS 
67-2 062671016 2 -J-,x::i 357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10 
101 S08030000 1 Gl::.:Z.-.XSAFB FUSE, SA FB 
102 153242000 1 l::.:Z.-.7.'6A FUSE, GA 
103 S48580000 1 GFUSE7AFB FUSE, 7A FB 

--------------------.._ ___ ~---------------------- ------------------------------------- --< 7 =.J.,,., ;( 1)-\'A.lfl> < For Denim, Knitted materials> 
64 S41222101 1 / \ 1) ;f- '7 -( t- 7':., T -( B THREAD GUIDE, B NEEDLE BAR 

< :;t 7'::,, 3 /gs~> < OPTION PARTS> 
15 S06706001 1 :'.,, IJ ::] / jf -( JI, SILICONE OIL 

<:fifi~Jflffl!~ > <For Supply parts> 
901 UA4817000 1 MOSLSl27C2001 EPROM: 27C2001 
902 S60400000 2 l.:''7-r:.-H•;, t-30XS0 CONDUCTIVE PAD 
903 S60711001 1 PROM 11' I.,,/\ ::J BOX 

118-V30-910 

@#S£0~~~~~~~~t#~ij-~. 
@The details of included accessories are subject to change. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



'¥1111 lllC IVIIVVVll ll:f lCIUlt::, pa11;:, I IICll l\t::U WIii i " cut:: l,;Ull II IIUII Wlll I ll It:: L"-.:>-o'-t.:>UC, 1,/Cll l.:> Wllll ),,{ d.l t:: l,;Ull 111 IUII Wlll I II It:: 

BAS-311E. 

f±tl / Specification 

~ffl~ Use 

Part name -----------
(K-53) 
ttJxfi 
Needle hole plate 

~ 
(F-24) 
;f-1:::::..-?""-Affi Bobbin 
case assy 

~ 

-2 

7=.i.\ffl 
For denim 

(02.6) 
S10212-101 E 

152690-301 B 

-1 

* 

* 

I 
tltl&ffl 

For ordinary materials 

(02.2) 
S49980-001 FM 

159610-201 A 

-5 

* . * ........ ········· ··· ········* 

S15902-401 LA S15902-401 LA 

-7 

:I- IJ -VA ffl 
For knitted materials 

(01.6) 
S10211-001 A 

159610-201 A 

* 

* 

j(F-24-1) * * ......... * 
: ;f- t::::..-?"-Alll·=fl;tt2 154340-001 B 154339-001 A 

l T ens~n spring ~ - ~; ~~;:;: ;-~; ·;:;; * -- - - - ~; ~~;~:~ ~;- ~ --- - ---* 154339-001 A 

f (F:24-2) ·························· ······················ ···············*· · ·············· ··············*· 

: ;f- t: ::..,.,-- A l;ft2t2 t; 154341-001 
i Screw .................................................................................................... . 

* 
i(F-24-3) 
i ~tiJJiJt.l;ft2 
i Spring, anti-spin~ 

i ~ 
(F-25) 
;f- I::/ 
Bobbin 

(F-22) 
i:f:ibf*ffiffi Shuttle 

hook box assy ' 

(F-21) 
j.;_l)f* Large 
shuttle hook 

(H-14) 
*•-=r11t2 
Spring.tension~ 

(H-10) 
*1flV11tl 
Spring 

(H-25) 

tt•*•~ 
Thread guide.needle bar 

(e)A ~B 

53 

S15667-001 LA 

152687-902 B 

S15663-991 LB 

152686-101 B 

107606·001 

144588-001 B 

152890-001 A 

S16074-101 LA 

* * 159612-001 A 

S15667-001 LA * 
* 159613-051 

S15665-001 LA * 
* * 152685-903 A 

* S15662-992 LA * 
* 

152682-101 A 

* 
104525-001 

* 
145519-001 

* * 
S41222-001 B 

154341-001 

* 
159612-001 A 

* 
159613-051 

* 
152685-903 A 

* 

* 

* 

* 
152890-001 A 

118-V30-Sp1 From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Sp2 . f±flj}IJft!Jab-~~ / Gauge parts List/ Lehrenliste / Liste des Pieces decartmem, 
Lista d«ePiezas de calibradores 

f±41 / Specification -2 -1 -5 -7 

7=..b.ffl ffll!Rffl :J.. 1) "VA ffl 
~e 
Part name For denim For ordinary materials For knitted materials 

(Z-17) * * ~~::.,ttffi 
Needle assy $37928-419 107415-414 107415-409 

I - • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. •.. • • • • 

: (B-26) 
l tt 
: Needle 

(C2-37) 
tiPxliffl 

i 
Work clamp arm assy 

DP X 17 NY #19 
S37928-019 

S49591-001 

* 

S49594-001 

DPX5#14 
107415-014 

DP X 5 #9 
107415-009 

$49596-001 

* 

l (C2-37-8, 37-9) * * * 
: jljlx.JE 
j Work clamp, U 

(C1-100) 
RSlJfi 
Feed plate 

~ 

5.6 X 23 (3mm) 
R. 153608-101 
L. 154527-001 

S49697-001 

4 X 18 (2mm) 
R. 152777-001 
L. 1s2ns-001 

12 X 31 
(tt""Fit L 

/ Submerged-type,L) 
S49698-001 

4 X 12 (2mm) 
R. 152779-001 
L. 152780-001 

12 X 24 
(tt""Fit s 

/ Submerged-type,$) 
S49700-001 

5 X 13 (2mm) 
$49699-001 

(Q)ffl~O)jljl~ xJE. RS lJfiCT.>~,( ;;((;t, ;,.::(1.)c!HJ ""t'T. (~110:>alllI. 1) 711, *~-f"~t,\€,f.,tJ1.5mm~9'11:.~ lJ *1"- ) 
©Standard sizes for work clamps and feed plates are as follows: 
(The actual sewing area has 1.5mm margin on every size; inside the lines which the dimensions indicate.) 

f±ll/ Spec. -2 -1 -5 -7 

R 153608-101 152777-001 152779-001 152779-001 

L 154527-001 152778-001 152780-001 152780-001 

(C2-37-8, 

~ ~ ~ ~ 37-9) 
jljlxJE 

Work clamp, U 

S49697-001 $49698-001 $49700-001 S49699-001 
30.2 I , 

~ ~ 
(C1-100) I "<ti 

RS 'J ti ~) ~I r 31 I ~, 
Feed plate j 

/ ...... 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



, cal,11 wu," vrarr ,µ 1,1c111 ,~ u~eu 1n comomauon wnn me reea plate airecuy oeIow them. 

1 2 3 4 

R 
152781 -001 

153201 -001 (PL) 153203-001 (PS) S00906-001 (1 Inch) fr=.h. I For denim) 

L 152782-001 
153202-001 (PL) 153204-001 (PS) S00907-001 (1 Inch) (j!=.h. I For denim) 

(C2-37-8, 

~ ~ ~~, ~ ~ ~ 37-9) 
~;t_JE 

Work clamp, U 

S49942-001 
S49943-001 (PL) S49944-001 (PS) S49946-001 (1 Inch) (j!=.A / For denim) 

(C1-100) 

~ ~ ~ 
32.9 I 

3')fi 

?l ~I Feed plate 
1 

/ 

5 6 7 8 

R S33747-001 (30mm) 
153201-001 

152777-001 (PM) S49695-001 (F) (j!=.A/ For denim) 

L S33748-001 (30mm) 
153202-001 

152778-001 (PM) S49694-001 (F) (T =.A/ For denim) 

(C2-37-8, 

~ ~ ~ ~ 37-9) 
~;t.lE 

Work clamp, U 

S49948-001 (30mm) 
S49949-001 

S49943-001 (PL) S49696-001 (F) (j!=.A / For denim) 

(C1-100) 

~ ~ ~ ~ 
3')fi 

Feed plate 

9 

S49945-001 (MS) 

(C1-100) 112.5 

~Uti ,..,-- '\ 

Feed plate 0 
0 0 0 

<O 
0 

----
,, 

118-V30-Ga 1 

55 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



, 

Ga2. Jf-1/$~-~~ I Gauge parts List/ Lehrenliste / Liste des Pieces decartment / 
Lista d, ePiezas de calibradores 

10 11 12 13 

S46771-001 S46771-001 S46774-001 S46774-001 
R (•f!!l.lt / For straight (•f!!I · tt / For straight Ull!!l.lt / For vertical <•~ · tt I For vertical 

bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) 

S46770-001 S46770-001 S46773-001 S46773-001 
L <•!!!I.It. I For straight (•f!!I • tt I For straight (llf!!l.lt / For vertical (a~ · tt I For vertical 

bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) 

(C2-37-8, L§a# L§a# ~ ~ 37-9) 
tifl;{__lE 

Work clamp, U 
4.4 4.4 

S49970-001 S49974-001 S49971-001 S49975-001 
(•!!!I.It. / For straight <•!!!I · tt I For straight <•!!!lit. I For vertical (•~ · tt I For vertical 

bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) bar tacking) bar tacking/submerged) 
(C1-100) 

~ 33 -~ ~ @ ~ 
~')ti 

Feed plate 

(C) 156006-001 i 017680-512 156006-001 i 017680-512 156006-001 017680-512 156006-001 !017680-512 

jljl;{..lE 

J ·' JJJ 
i 

J}) J;i 
Work clamp, U 

;r-JL, t- i i ii i1 ii Bolt -Jl 
14 15 

R 
S46777-001 S46780-001 

(li1' I For circular stitching) (~.,El f!!I / For crescent bar tacking) 

L 
S46776-001 S46779-001 

(li1' I For circular stitching) (-~Fl !!!I/ For crescent bar tacking) 

(C2-37-8, 

~ ~ 37-9) 
tifl;{__lE 

Work clamp, U 013 

S49972-001 S49973-001 
(ii1' I For circular stitching) (~Fl !!!I/ For crescent bar tacking) 

(C1-100) GJ ~~ ~')ti 
Feed plate 

156006-001 :017680-512 156006-001 017680-512 
(C} 

: 
: 

tifl;{..lE 

JJ)J li}J Work clamp, U 

i i ,, 
;r-11,, t-
Bolt 

i 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



(C) jlpx.fit:15 ::..-!J 
/ Work clam blank 

(C)izslJfi:;17::,,!; 
/ Feed late blank 

155994-000 S49976-000 S49977-000 

0 
if~ fl 'J / With lozenge 

(K-53) tt,xfi / Needle hole plate 

A j S10211-001 AF j S51449-001 BZI S41013-001 D j S29997-001 

0 0 01.6 
0 e~-, 

=3fcJ3 
01.6 02.2 02.6 

* * ~3 13 13 
-7 (;,e IJ"\?7-fflC!f! 

/ For knitted materials 

F j S10213-001 FD j S30926-001 FM I S49980-001 H I S30450-001 

~ c§j e~-, c§j 

~ 
02.2 02.6 

02.2 

~ 
2 Jf!zJ .. ~3 13 3 

-1, -5 ( t&BllfflCUf 
/ For ordinary materials) 

57 

S49978-000 

§ 1;111\ L, / Without lozenge 

E j S10212-101 EDI S30925-001 

0 e~-, 
~ 

010 
6 

~ 2.8 3 
02.6 

-2 (T.=.AfflC~ 
/ For denim) 

L I S25127-001 MI S34348-001 

'==" (2) 
04.7 06.5 

~j2.a ~3 2.8 

118-V30-Ga3 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Wa.¥15-7 ~JI., I Warning labels/ Warnschilder / Etiquettes d'avertissement 
/ Etiquetas de advertencia 

Wis5~Jv I Warning labels sili~ I Name of parts Size(mm) Code 

. n:. 
•<9!11'1tll'f:1"6. 

~ 
-•■1:::,rt,: iH1=~.t~5~Jv · ~ 40X64 S38350-001 ■-f:1"6~c. 
Uf:11,,:e,;;.a. 
ilt-.>llt'.:-1'ftf>H. 
•• .. ■1:1"6~c. 

A CAUTION 

~ -- Label, operation 
S38349-001 "'°''""'"....,.· 40X64 ~=:=.-= Eng. 

~~-
..., ___ .... 

-~ ~,:. 
:1<1t1JC f:1"6~c1JC ~-5~Jv • ffi 40X64 S38353-101 .t,6. 
Uf:1119 . SSI 
1:; ., -ri,..;1J1t-E 
t11'1"~t: . 

.... . • I . . •· . . 
~ 

..., __ - .,.,... ___ .. __ 
Label, elc. shock 

.. __ - _ .. _ ~- 45 X 118 S38352-101 ,_.,_ ----- {-..r ......... ,c 

.... ..-.. n _u .. _,_ -·- 4 lang . -- -... ,-. ,.,.., .... (.« ,_., ..... , 
~fM tefll --- __ ., ... -- ... _,. 

\PEI PE"":?-? 
Mark, grounding 7.5 X 12.5 S37059-001 

@ 7-A "":?-? 
Mark, grounding cp 12 S37060-001 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page "" 
J02657001 Q2 - 2-1-3 34 

Q2 - 2-2-3 34 
Q2 -2-3-3 34 
Q2 - 2-4-3 34 
Q2 - 2-7-3 34 

S00480000 R -19 38 
U3 -2-1-12 46 

S00554000 Q1 - 1-17 30 
S00617000 z - 54 51 
S00705001 K -47 20 
S00906001 Ga1- C2-37-8 55 
S00907001 Ga1- C2-37-9 55 
S01005000 z - 35-4-4 so 
S01199003 U3 -2-4-1 46 
S01603009 U3 -2-4 46 
S01998001 L -13 24 
S02354001 K -24 20 

L -3 24 
S02429101 F -14-2 12 
S02652001 K -7 20 
S02654001 K - 8-1 20 

'-$02747101 z - 35-4-5 50 
02763302 z - 35 so 

S02777001 z -35-4 so 
S02778002 z - 35-9 51 
S02786002 z - 35-10 51 
S02787002 z - 35-10-1 51 
S03611001 z - 66-1-6 51 
S04159000 R -22 38 
S06706001 z - 15 52 
S07333001 G -2 14 
S07456000 G -3 14 
S07783001 z - 32 so 
S08030000 z - 101 52 

Q1 - 1-26-16 30 
S09043000 F -14-8 12 

G - 32 14 
S09212001 C1 - 3-1 6 
S10105001 D -14 10 
S10162201 G - 15 14 

10174000 J - 1-15 18 
S10195001 K - 30 20 
S10202101 K -41 20 
S10208001 K -46 20 

z - 18-1 50 
S10208002 K -46 20 

z - 18-2 so 
S10208003 K -46 20 

z -18-3 so 

S15663991 Sp1 - F-22 53 
S15665001 Sp1 - F-25 53 
S15667001 Sp1 - F-24-3 53 
S15902401 Sp1 - F-24 53 
S16074101 Sp1 - F-24-1 53 

Sp1 - F-24-2 53 
S16290001 F -23 12 
S16568000 T - 1-3 40 
S18093100 G -26 14 

z -4-4 50 
S18633109 z -43 51 
S19662001 D -10 10 
S19748001 L -8 24 
S20137001 z -46 51 
S20164009 A -28 2 
S21798001 z - 35-8 51 
S23337009 A -16 2 

C1 -49 6 
S23836001 K -8 20 
S25127001 Ga3 - K-53 57 
S25456001 V - 20-5-5 48 

V - 20-7 48 
S29019000 p - 1-1 28 
S29023000 s - 1-1-7-1 40 
S29997001 Ga3- K-53 57 
S30033001 K - 22-3 20 

L - 5-3 24 
S30280000 s - 1-1-7-5 40 
S30450001 Ga3- K-53 57 
S30925001 Ga3- K-53 57 
S30926001 Ga3- K-53 57 
S31006001 L -18 24 
S31032001 H - 13 16 
S31760000 Q1 -1-18 30 
S31952001 L - 21 24 
S32235001 K -18 20 
S32335000 V -20-5-7-1 48 
S32335100 R - 30-2-1 38 
S33689002 B - 11 4 
S33747001 Ga1- C2-37-8 55 
S33748001 Ga1- C2-37-9 55 
S34348001 Ga3- K-53 57 
S34839001 C2 - 37-4 8 
S34986000 G - 11 14 
S36260000 U1 -1-1-1-7-2 42 

U2 -1-2-1-5-2 44 
S36682000 U1 '- 1-1-1-19 42 
S37037001 z -35-11-3 51 
S37038001 z - 35-11-2 51 

S37933001 C1 - 1-7 6 f'; 
C1 -4-3 6 

S37934001 C1 -2 6 
S37935101 C1 -4 6 

~-S37936101 C1 - 4-1 6 
S37937001 C1 - 11 6 

C1 - 19 6 t 

S37938001 C1 - 12 6 t 
S37939001 Cl -14 6 t· Cl - 22 6 
S37940001 Cl -17 6 

i' C1 -25 6 
S37941001 C1 - 20 6 
S37942000 C1 - 27 6 
S37943000 C1 - 28 6 
S37944000 C1 - 29 6 
S37945051 C1 - 31 6 -it: 
S37949001 C2 - 37-2 8 
S37950001 C2 - 37-3 8 
S37951101 C2 - 37-13 8 -S37968001 D -9 10 ·~ S37969001 D - 11 10 
S37970050 D -12 10 t 
S37974000 D - 25 10 lt' S37978251 F -5 12 
S37983001 G -6 14 
S37985000 G -24 14 
S37986000 G -25 14 
S37987001 G -29 14 ;;,t 
S37988000 G -30 14 
S37991109 J - 1-1 18 1 
S37992100 J - 1-2 18 
S37993000 J - 1-3 18 

i S37994001 J - 1-5 18 
S37995101 J - 1-6 18 
S37996001 J - 1-8 18 
S37997001 J - 1-11 18 
S37998001 J - 1-16 18 ['l;. 

S38002201 K -3 20 r~ S38003101 K -9 20 
S38004002 K - 11 20 
S38004003 K - 11 20 ,. 

S38004004 K - 11 20 
S38011001 K -34 20 -~ ;:; 
S38012001 K -40 20 
S38015001 K -43 20 •:, 

,,,, •:,. 

S38016001 K -44 20 ~;: S38024001 E -6 10 
S38025001 E -7 10 

e 

-
S10209101 K -48 20 S37057001 R - 30-1 38 S38029000 U2 - 1-2-1-5 44 
S10210201 K -49 22 V - 20-5-8 48 S38030000 U2 - 1-2-1-5-1 44 
S10211001 Ga3- K-53 57 S37059001 Wa 58 S38032001 L - 11 24 

Sp1- K-53 53 
S10212101 Ga3- K-53 57 

S37060001 Wa 58 
S37806109 V -20-5-11 48 

S38033001 L -14 24 
S38037109 z - 1 50 

Sp1 - K-53 53 
S10213001 Ga3- K-53 57 
S10239001 L -22 24 
S10469001 H -18 16 
S10478000 G -10 14 

S37915009 A -12 2 
S37916109 A -13 2 
S37920009 A -25 2 
S37926101 B -16-7 4 
S37928019 Sp2- B-26 54 

S38038009 z - 1 -1 so :7 

S38039209 z -4 so ii 

S38040209 z - 4-1 so ~ 

S38041000 z -7 so 
- ~ S38044001 z - 59 51 

S11244001 K - 52 22 S37930101 C1 - 1 6 S38045109 z - 19 50 
S11949000 Q1 -1-16 30 S37931001 C1 - 1-1 6 S38059000 U1 - 1-1-1-20 42 
S12441001 H -33 16 
S15662992 So1 - F-22 53 

S37932101 C1 - 1-6 6 
C1 - 4-2 6 

U2 - 1-2-1-18 44 ; 
S38060000 U2 - 1-2-1-17 44 ~ 

r 

f 
59 ;; 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
S38080001 N -4 28 S40635001 Q2 -40 36 S47335001 J -5 18 
S38082001 N -5 28 S40640001 z -35-5 50 S47592000 Q2 -2-4 34 
S38093000 Q1 - 1-4 30 S40641001 z - 35-11 51 S47594000 Q2 - 2-7 34 
S38107100 Q1 - 1-12 30 S41013001 Ga3- K-53· 57 S47595000 Q2 - 2-4-2 34 
S38108000 Q1 - 1-13 30 S41204050 V -20-5-1-1 48 Q2 - 2-7-2 34 
S38109100 Q1 - 1-14 30 
S38110000 Q1 - 1-15 30 

S41205001 V - 20-5-3 48 
S41206001 V - 20-5-4 48 

S47692000 Q1 - 1-7 30 
S48578000 p - 1-14 28 

S38112001 Q2 - 2-1 34 S41207000 V -20-6 48 S48579000 s -1-1-7-3 40 
S38113000 Q2 - 2-1-1 34 S41222101 H - 25-2 16 S48580000 z - 103 52 

Q2 - 2-4-1 34 
S38114000 Q2 -2-2 34 

z -64 52 
Sp1 - H-25 53 

Q1 -1-26-17 30 
S48646001 C2 - 37-18 8 

S38115000 Q2 - 2-2-1 34 S41656001 V - 20-1 48 S48666001 N - 1 28 
Q2 - 2-3-1 34 S41657001 V - 20-14 48 S49071000 Q1 - 1-26-8 30 
Q2 - 2-7-1 34 S42017109 V -20-5-6 48 S49443000 U3 -3 46 

S38116000 Q1 - 1-23 30 S42018109 V - 20-5-9 48 S49463000 R -6 38 
S38117000 Q2 - 2-3 34 S42227009 A -33 2 S49464000 R -18 38 
S38118000 Q2 - 2-2-2 34 
S38120000 Q2 - 2-5 34 

S42260000 Q1 - 1-11 30 
S43175000 Q1 -1-26-11 30 

S49465000 R - 21 38 
S49466000 R - 30-2-2 32 

) ~ ' ) 

0 
0 
2 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

18 
18 , 
If 
20 
w , 
20 
20 
20 

I 20 
20 
20 
20 
10 
10 
44 
44 
24 
24 
50 I 50 

I 50 
50 
50 
51 
50 
42 
JIii 

S38123000 Q2 - 3-1 36 
S38126000 Q2 - 3-2-2 36 

Q2 - 3-3-2 36 
S38133000 Q2 - 2-1-2 34 

Q2 - 2-3-2 34 
S38134000 R - 1 38 
S38136100 R -2 38 
S38143000 Q1 -11-1 32 
S38144100 R - 14-2 38 
S38146000 R - 14-3 38 
S38147000 R - 14-4 38 
S38148000 R -16 38 
S38155000 p - 1-9 28 
S38168001 U1 - 1-1-1-3 42 
S38169101 U1 -1-1-1-4 42 

U2 -1-2-1-2 44 
S38170001 U 1 - 1-1-1-6 42 

U2 - 1-2-1-4 44 
S38171000 U1 - 1-1-1-7 42 
S38172000 U1 - 1-1-1-7-1 42 
S38174000 U1 - 1-1-1-10 42 

U2 -1-2-1-8 44 
S38177001 U1 - 1-1-1-13 42 

U2 - 1-2-1-11 44 
S38178101 U1 - 1-1-2 42 

U2 - 1-2-2 44 
S38179101 U1 - 1-1-3 42 

U2 - 1-2-3 44 
S38180000 U1 - 1-1-1-18 42 

U2 -1-2-1-16 44 
S38201000 Q1 - 1-26-6 30 
S38203000 Q1 - 1-26-5 30 
S38205000 Q1 - 1-26-9 30 
S38206000 Q1 - 1-26-10 30 
S38208000 Q1 -1-26-14 30 
S38349001 Wa 58 
S38350001 Wa 58 
S38352101 Wa 58 
S38353101 Wa 58 
S38648001 z - 35-4-2 50 
S40417147 z - 13 50 
S40616001 Q2 -40-1 36 
S40620000 Q2 -41 36 
S40621000 Q2 -43 36 --

S43176000 Q1 - 1-26-12 30 
S43177000 Q1 - 1-26-1 30 
S43178000 p - 1-2 28 
S43180000 Q1 - 1-26-4 30 
S43181000 Q1 - 1-26-13 30 
S43184000 Q1 - 1-26-2 30 
S43187000 Q1 - 1-26-20 30 
S43188000 Q2 -2-6 34 
S43189000 Q1 - 1-26-19 30 
S43201000 Q2 -3-4 36 
S43275000 Q1 - 1-19 30 
S43276000 Q1 - 1-20 30 
S43277000 Q1 -1-21 30 
S44010009 A -31 2 
S44483001 z - 67-1-1 52 
S44485001 z -67-1-2 52 
S44486001 z - 67-1-6 52 
S44493001 z - 67-1 51 
S44600001 V -20-2 48 
S44629001 A -920 2 
S44665000 R - 6-1 38 
S44665001 R -6-2 38 
S44665003 R -6-3 38 
S45147101 B -2 4 
S46131001 U3 -2 46 
S46132001 U3 - 2-1 46 
S46133001 U3 - 2-1-1 46 
S46134001 U3 - 2-1-2 46 
S46135001 U3 - 2-1-6 46 
S46136000 U3 - 2-1-7 46 
S46460000 T - 1-1 40 
S46476001 R -7 38 
S46703000 s - 1-1-7-2 40 
S46734001 L -12 24 
S46770001 Ga2- C2-37-9 56 
S46771001 Ga2- C2-37-8 56 
S46773001 Ga2- C2-37-9 56 
S46774001 Ga2- C2-37-8 56 
S46776001 Ga2- C2-37-9 56 
S46777001 Ga2- C2-37-8 56 
S46779001 Ga2- C2-37-9 56 
S46780001 Ga2- C2-37-8 56 
S47074001 z - 66-1-2 51 
S47091001 B -16-3 4 
rA-,4""7Cnn1 7 - F.F.-1-7 51 

V - 20-5-7-2 4f 
S49467001 Q1 - 1 3( 
S49468001 Q1 -1-1 3( 
S49469001 Q1 - 1-2 3( 
S49470001 Q1 - 1-3 3( 
S49471000 p - 1-8 21 
S49472000 Q1 - 1-26-21 31 
S49473000 Q2 - 3-2 31 
S49474000 Q2 -3-2-1 3 
S49475000 Q2 -3-3 3 
S49476000 02 - 3-3-1 3 
549477000 Q1 -10 3 
S49478000 01 - 11 3 
S49479001 p - 1 2 
S49482000 R -30-2 -

V - 20-5-7 I. 

S49484000 p - 1-6 . .. 
S49485000 p - 1-7 . . 
S49486000 p - 1-11 
S49490001 s - 1-1 • 
S49495000 s - 1-1-3 ' 
S49496001 s - 1-1-4 
S49497001 s - 1-1-7 
S49498000 T - 1 
S49499000 T - 1-2 
S49501001 Q1 - H-1 
S49502001 Q1 - H-2 
S49503001 01 • H-3 
S49504001 Q1 - H-4 
S49505001 Q1 - H-5 
S49506001 Q1 - H-6 
549507001 Q1 - H-7 
S49508001 Q1 - H-8 
S49509001 01 - H-9 
S49510000 s - 1-1-8 
S49582001 B -3 
S49583001 B -4 
S49584000 B -12 
S49585001 B -16 
S49586000 Q1 - 1-26-3 
S49587001 B - 16-1 
S49588001 B - 16-2 
S49589001 B -16-4 
S49590001 C1 -33 
S49591001 So2- C2-37 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
.nu-- , ■: II JI I LL - j/-1 8 ·-------
49593000 B -19 4 
49594001 Sp2-C2-37 54 
49595001 C2 - 37-23 8 
;49596001 Sp2- C2-37 54 
i49601001 C2 -46 8 
i49602001 z -67 51 
i49603000 z - 11 so 
i49604000 z -20 50 
;49605001 F -8 12 
i49608001 F -9 12 
;49609001 F -13 12 
;49611101 F -14 12 
;49612101 F - 14-1 12 
>49613000 F - 27 12 
>49614000 F -28 12 
;49615009 V -20 48 
>49616009 V - 20-5 48 
>49617001 F -19 12 
;ii9618000 G - 53 14 
,49619001 V - 20-5-1 48 
,~20000 G -17 14 
5 ,22000 G -19 14 
549623000 G -34 14 
549624000 G - 35 14 
549625000 G -36 14 
S49626000 F -14-10 12 

G - 54 14 
S49627001 H -3 16 
S49628001 H -5 16 

S4::,o/LUU1 U1 - 1-1-1-2 4L 
S49673000 U1 -1-1-1-11 42 

U2 - 1-2-1-9 44 
S49674001 U1 -1-1-1-12 42 

U2 -1-2-1-10 44 
S49675001 U2 - 1-2 44 
S49676001 U2 - 1-2-1 44 
S49677001 z -66 51 
S49678001 z -66-1 51 
S49679001 z - 66-1-1 51 
S49683001 Cl -35 6 
S49684001 s - 1 40 
S49685000 F - 14-11 12 
S49686001 B - 10 4 
S49688001 B - 1 4 
S49689001 B - 16-6 4 
S49694001 Ga1- C2-37-9 55 
S49695001 Ga1- C2-37-8 55 
S49696001 Gal- C1-100 55 
S49697001 Sp2- C1-100 54 
S49698001 Sp2- C1-100 54 
S49699001 Sp2-C1-100 54 
S49700001 Sp2- Cl-100 54 
S49934009 R -30 38 
S49939001 Q1 - 1-26 30 
S49942001 Ga1- Cl-100 55 
S49943001 Gal- Cl-100 55 

Ga1- C1-100 55 
S49944001 Ga1- Cl-100 55 
S49945001 Ga1-C1-100 55 

- 1- 0 
S49992000 G - 1 14 0 
S49993100 R - 14-1-1 38 0 
S49994001 K -38 20 C 
S49995001 G - 51 14 C 
S50645000 p - 1-10 28 
S52090000 s - 1-1-1 40 C 
S52091000 s - 1-1-2 40 C 
S52230001 F - 29 12 C 
S60400000 z -902 52 ( 

S60711001 z -903 52 ( 

UA4817000 z -901 52 
Q1 - 10-1 30 

UD2390001 U3 - 2-1-8 46 
UL0025000 s - 1-1-7-6 40 
U32744000 p - 1-12 28 
U34870001 s -1-1-7-4 40 
XA2220050 s - 1-1-10 40 
0A4301005 p - 1-13 28 

Q1 - 1-26-18 30 
0A4400605 Q2 -42 36 
0A4400805 s - 1-1-6 40 
0AS400806 Q1 - 1-9 30 
0A5401006 R -5 38 

R - 11 38 
0A5401206 Q1 - 1-5 30 

Q1 - 1-10 30 
0A5403006 Q1 - 1-8 30 
004400603 U1 -1-1-1-5 42 

U2 - 1-2-1-3 44 
S49629001 K - 1 20 
S49630001 D - 1 10 

S49946001 Ga1- C1-100 55 
S49947000 V - 20-18 48 

008400604 V - 20-5-10 48 
V - 20-5-12 48 

S49631001 D -2 10 
S49632001 D -3 10 

S49948001 Gal- C1-100 55 
S49949001 Gal- C1-100 55 

Q1 - 1-22 30 
014679320 J - 1-7 18 

S49635001 D -4 10 S49955001 C1 -43 6 014680622 F -3 12 
S49636001 D -5 10 
S49637001 D -6 10 

S49957000 G -18 14 
G -46 14 

H -28 16 
J - 1-9 18 

S49638001 D -7 10 
S49639001 D - 15 10 

S49958000 G -47 14 
S49959001 G -14 14 

K -8-2 20 
014710522 E -14 10 

~"-Q640101 D -17 10 
641001 D -19 10 

S49642001 D - 21 10 

S49960009 A - 17 2 
S49961009 A - 17-1 2 
S49962000 A - 17-2 2 

014760622 D - 13 10 -E -5 10 
F -7 12 

S49643001 D - 23 10 S49963000 R - 14-1-2 38 F - 10 12 
S49644001 K -16 20 S49970001 Ga2-C1-100 56 F -15 12 
S49645001 K -10 20 S49971001 Ga2- C1-100 56 K -33 20 
S49646001 K - 22 20 S49972001 Ga2- C1-100 56 z -10 50 
S49647001 K - 22-1 20 S49973001 Ga2- C1-100 56 C1 - 1-8 6 
S49648001 K -26 20 S49974001 Ga2- Cl-100 56 C1 -4-4 6 
S49649001 K - 26-1 20 S49975001 Ga2- C1-100 56 Cl -6 6 
S49650001 K -29 20 S49976000 Ga3-C 57 C1 - 10 6 
S49651001 K -35 20 S49977000 Ga3-C 57 C1 -13 6 
S49652101 E - 1 10 S49978000 Ga3-C 57 C1 - 21 6 
S49653001 L -5 24 
S49654001 L - 5-1 24 

S49979100 R - 14-1 38 
S49980001 Ga3- K-53 57 

C1 -30 6 
C2 - 37-7 8 

S49655001 L - 5-4 24 Sp1 - K-53 53 C2 -37-24 8 
S49656001 L -6 24 S49981000 F - 14-9 12 014770622 B -14 4 
S49657001 L -7 24 S49982000 G -12 14 F - 13-1 12 
S49665001 L - 1 24 S4998300.0 G -20 14 K -2 20 
S49666001 L - 1-1 24 S49984000 G - 21 14 K -23 20 
S49667001 U1 -1-1 42 S49985000 G -48 14 014780622 B -5 4 
S49668001 U1 -1-1-1 42 S49986000 G -49 14 B -17 4 

jS49669000 U1 -1-1-1-1 42 
U2 - 1-2-1-1 44 

S49987000 G - 50 14 
S49988001 K -45 20 

017082206 U3 -2-4-5 46 
017680512 Ga2 -C 56 

61 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. 
017761412 C2 -42 8 028080242 z -66-4 
018061436 Q2 -4 36 028080246 U1 - 1-1-5 
018081222 z - 66-2 51 U2 - 1-2-5 
018082032 z - 66-1-5 51 028350242 K -22-6 
018082536 U1 -1-1-4 42 L - 5-6 

U2 - 1-2-4 44 028680242 G -9 
018400632 V - 20-8 48 032422003 z -44 
018400836 D - 18 10 z -60 
018401022 C2 -47 8 032422505 z - 61 
018401222 R -3 38 032461606 z - 58 
018401236 U1 -1-1-10 42 037301215 z -4-3 

U2 - 1-2-10 44 048030342 E -12 
018500822 C2 - 37-15 8 048040342 E -4 
018501036 U1 -1-1-7 42 L -15 

U2 - 1-2-7 44 048050342 ,J - 1-10 
018501422 D - 26 10 C2 -37-6 

F - 20 12 048050346 U1 -1-1-1-14 
018681022 K -12 20 U2 - 1-2-1-12 
021060106 z - 41 51 048060342 E -9 

z - 56 51 K - 32 
Q2-6 36 C1 - 15 

021300206 U3 - 2-1-10 46 C1 - 23 
021400206 Q1 - 1-6 30 048070342 F -18 
021500106 z - 35-8-3 51 K -19 

z - 35-11-1 51 048100142 J - 1-4 
021660102 z - 67-1-4 52 048150142 B -9 
021670202 V -20-4 48 048180142 C1 -8 
021680202 J - 1-24 18 048280242 z - 66-1-4 
025030232 z - 67-1-5 52 052400606 U1 -1-1-1-15 
025030236 U3 - 2-1-9 46 U2 - 1-2-1-13 
025040232 z -48 51 052400806 R -17 
025040236 D -40 10 U3 - 2-1-11 

U1 -1-1-1-16 42 060300512 C1 -34 
U1 -1-1-12 42 060501016 D - 22 
U2 - 1-2-1-14 44 R - 15 
U2 - 1-2-12 44 060670512 G -16 

025050236 U 1 - 1-1-9 42 060670612 H -6 
U2 - 1-2-9 44 R - 20 

025060232 C2 -41 8 R -33 
025060236 Q2 - 5 36 V - 20-19 
025060336 z -39 51 060670812 A -18 

z - 57 51 060680712 D -24 
025080232 2 -66-3 51 060681212 D -20 
025080236 U 1 - 1-1-6 42 K -5 

U2 - 1-2-6 44 061350616 V - 20-15 
U3 - 2-1-4 46 061660806 z - 67-1-3 
U3 - 2-4-8 46 062300612 V - 20-5-2 

025350132 E - 17 10 062300806 R -8 
025680132 N -7 28 R -9 
025680232 G -8 14 s - 1-2 

J - 1-27 18 062301205 U2 - 1-2-1-6 
J -4 18 062302506 U1 -1-1 -1-8 

025770232 E -3 10 062351216 L -19 
F - 32 12 062400806 N -2 

028040246 D - 41 10 062401006 z -3 
U1 -1-1-11 42 062501406 z - 35-11-4 
U2 - 1-2-11 44 062660412 F -14-3 

028050246 z - 35-8-2 51 062660712 F - 14-7 
U1 - 1-1-8 42 062670412 H - 31 
U2 - 1-2-8 44 062670512 E -16 

028060246 z -40 51 G -28 
Q2 -7 36 G -39 ------- ..... . ·- - . - -~ - ~-

Page CODE REF.NO. 
51 062670512 R -13 
42 z - 67-1-7 
44 062670612 H -4 
20 H -24 
24 R -24 
14 062671012 C2 -37-22 
51 062671016 z - 67-2 
51 062680512 J - 1-18 
51 062680612 A - 26 
51 D - 16 
50 G -7 
10 G - 31 
10 J -3 
24 C1 -36 
18 062680812 B - 16-8 
8 L -9 

42 V - 20-16 
44 062681012 C1 -18 
10 C1 -26 
20 062681212 J -2 
6 062681412 N -6 
6 062710612 H -2 
12 062710812 R - 31 
20 070638800 z - 66-1-3 
18 070688850 Cl - 16 
4 C1 -24 
6 071039750 C2 -48 

51 071047650 C1 -40 
42 072630260 B -7 
44 081003670 F -12 
38 F - 17 
46 087310815 s - 1-1-5 
6 087311015 s - 1-1-9 
10 091170009 p - 1-5 
38 093650008 p - 1-3 
14 093650032 p · 1-4 
16 100022004 J -1-26 
38 100022005 K - 25 
38 K - 26-3 
48 L - 1-3 
2 L -4 
10 100032004 K · 51 
10 100090004 F -2 
20 100136001 H - 20 
48 J · 1-20 
52 100242003 B -20 
48 100250001 B · 13 
38 100281001 D -8 
38 100360003 K -54 
40 100402004 H -17 
44 100645003 V -20-9 
42 100666002 U3 - 2-2 
24 100887001 z -30 
28 101268002 U3 · 2-1-5 
50 101572101 z -28 
51 101706001 F . 6-1 
12 C1 - 3-2 
12 102630001 B -18 
16 102707001 L -20 
10 103810002 F - 31 
14 104449009 A - 11 
14 V -20-27 .. . - - - - - . - -

Pag• 
38 
52 
16 
16 
38 
8 
52 
18 
2 
10 
14 
14 
18 
6 
4 

24 
48 
6 
6 
18 
28 
16 
38 
51 
6 
6 
8 
6 
4 
12 
12 
40 
40 
28 
28 
28 
18 
20 
2 0 

4 2 
24 
22 
12 
16 
18 
4 
4 
1 
2 
1 

0 
2 
6 

4 
5 
4 
5 
1 

48 
6 
0 
6 
0 
2 

6 
4 

2 
1 
4 
2 

2 
48 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page 
1044501U~ A -lU L 
104525001 Sp1-H-14 53 
104567001 G - 22 14 
104821009 A -30 2 
105073001 z -8 so 
105812003 K - 15 20 

14Ul.£0UUU B -b 4 
141331001 Cl -38-3 6 
141492001 K -26-2 20 

L - 1-2 24 
141590001 J - 1-25 18 
141786001 F - 1 12 

1526841Ul I" - 14-!> 12 
152685903 Sp1 - F-22 53 
152686101 Sp1-F-21 53 
152687902 Sp1 - F-22 53 
152690301 Sp1 - F-24 53 
152756001 C1 -9 6 

106129002 K - 22-5 20 142443001 z -26 50 152759001 C1 - 5 6 
L - 5-5 24 142656001 U3 - 2-5 46 152760051 C1 - 7 6 

106629002 A -14 2 142721001 z - 33 so 152769101 C1 -38 6 
107038003 C2 -37-12 8 142990001 z - 35-10-3 51 152771000 C1 - 38-1 6 
107093002 A - 15 2 143882001 z -9 50 152772001 C1 -39 6 
107149001 G -5 14 144105000 J - 1-23 18 152773000 C1 - 38-2 6 

G -13 14 144110001 J - 1-21 18 152777001 Gal- C2-37-8 55 
107415009 Sp2- B-26 54 
107415014 Sp2- B-26 54 
107606001 Sp1 - H-14 53 
107779001 z -29 so 
107780001 z - 31 so 
108802001 C1 - 1-5 6 

144226001 z - 51 51 
144458001 B -23 ' 4 
144588001 Spl - H-10 53 
144712001 B - 2-1 4 
145318001 C1 - 32 6 
145446001 H -16 16 

Sp2- C2-37-8 54 
152778001 Ga1- C2-37-9 55 

Sp2- C2-37-9 54 
152779001 Sp2- C2-37-8 54 
152780001 Sp2- C2-37-9 54 
152781001 Ga1- C2-37-8 55 

109239002 A - 24 2 H -22 16 152782001 Ga1- C2-37-9 55 
•--"q714000 z -5 so 

z - 12 so 
J - 1-22 18 

145465001 B - 16-5 4 
152783001 C2 - 37-10 8 • 152784001 C2 -37-11 8 z - 21 so 

109763002 L - 16 24 
110161004 K -37 20 

145475101 L -17 24 
145478101 L -2 24 

C2 - 37-17 8 

152788000 C2 - 37-19 8 
152822101 E -2 10 
152823001 E - 11 10 

110233001 K -36 20 
110367001 K - 31 20 

145480101 A -23 2 
145519001 Sp1 - H-10 53 

152827009 E - 13 10 
152842059 A -22 2 

111140002 K -so 22 145547001 G -27 14 152869001 H - 1 16 
114294001 H -9 16 145992001 E -8 10 152872001 H -8 16 
114483002 z - 22 50 
114486002 z -6 so 
115007001 V - 20-5-13 48 
115186001 H -19 16 
115188001 H - 21 16 
116629001 E - 10 10 

C2 - 37-5 8 
116662003 z -45 51 

146255000 z -37 51 
z -53 51 

146256001 z -36 51 
z -52 51 

146354001 C2 - 37-14 8 
147777000 B -16-9 4 
148738000 G -4 14 

G -40 14 

152881001 H -27 16 
152883000 H -29 16 
152884001 H -30 16 
152889001 H -23 16 
152890001 H - 25-1 16 

Sp1 - H-25 53 
152891101 H - 26 16 
152948001 G -33 14 

116694001 U3 - 2-4-6 46 
pc:920001 B -8 4 

G - 41 14 
148813001 K - 22-4 20 

152956001 G -42 14 
152969001 G -38 14 

322001 H - 12 16 
117150001 R - 23 38 
117934009 A -6 2 

A - 17-3 2 
z -2 so 

117936001 U1 -1-1-1-17 42 

148847001 K - 13 20 
148904001 U3 - 2-1-3 46 
149287000 R -32 38 

V -20-20 48 
149809000 Q2 -45 36 
150173003 z -35-7 50 

R -12 38 
153035000 C2 -45 : ,~ 153041001 C1 - 1-2 
153057101 C1 -44 6 
153112001 V -20-3 48 
153201001 Gal- C2-37-8 55 

U2 -1-2-1-15 44 
118064001 z -34 so 
118837001 z -27 so 
119707003 U3 - 2-4-3 46 
119708001 U3 - 2-4-4 46 
120448001 J - 1-13 18 
120990001 J - 1-14 18 
121007001 K -42 20 
122991001 z -14 so 
123006001 B - 15 4 
123882001 F -30 12 
126863001 z - 35-3 so 
133188001 U3 - 2-4-2 46 
133740006 z -38 51 

z - 55 51 
138444001 z -47 51 
40392009 A -s 2 

150174000 z - 35-4-3 so 
z - 35-5-1 so 

150179002 z - 35-8-1 51 
150180001 z - 35-1 so 
150182000 z -35-2 so 
150183000 z - 35-10-2 51 
150206002 z - 35-4-1 so 
150551000 H - 11 16 
150592009 A -29 2 
151602002 C1 - 1-3 6 
152240101 B -22 4 
152242001 B - 24 4 
152243001 B -25 4 
152245101 F -4 12 
152678101 F - 11 12 

F -16 12 
152682101 Sp1 - F-21 53 

Gal- C2-37-8 55 
153202001 Ga1- C2-37-9 55 

Ga1- C2-37-9 55 
153203001 Ga1- C2-37-8 55 
153204001 Ga1- C2-37-9 55 
153242000 z - 102 52 

Q1 -1-26-15 30 
153567000 C2 - 37-20 8 
153570001 C2 - 37-16 8 
153596001 K -20 20 
153597001 K - 22-2 20 

L - 5-2 24 
153608101 Sp2- C2-37-8 54 
153924001 G -45 14 

C1 - 1-4 6 
154339001 Sp1 - F-24-1 53 
154340001 C.n1 - ~- '?LL 1 r~ 

A .7 .., .. r------- · -

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



CODE REF.NO. Page 
1~n-n1111 1 F • lb 12 
154467001 z -4-2 50 
154527001 Sp2- C2-37-9 54 
154528001 J - 1-12 18 
154596000 K - 21 20 
154599000 K -6 20 
154702101 z -23 so 
155578000 B - 21 4 
155994000 Ga3-C 57 
156006001 Ga2-C 56 
156112003 z -35-6 50 
156206001 E -15 10 

V - 20-17 48 
156495101 C2 -37-21 8 
157968001 J - 1-17 18 
159224001 H -7 16 
159565000 G -23 14 
159574101 J - 1-19 18 
159610201 Sp1- F-24 53 
159612001 Sp1- F-24-3 53 
159613051 Sp1 - F-25 53 
159805001 H -15 16 
159905001 K -14 20 
181995001 F -6 12 
183493001 Cl -3 6 
200190001 z -42 51 

z -62 51 
U3 -2-3 46 

218859001 Q2 - 2-1-5 34 
Q2 - 2-2-5 34 
Q2 -2-3-5 34 
Q2 -2-4-5 34 
Q2 - 2-7-5 34 

) R -25 38 
3 224514001 Q2 - 2-1-4 34 
) Q2 -2-2-4 34 
4 Q2 -2-3-4 34 
4 
4 

Q2 -2-4-4 34 
Q2 -2-7-4 34 

8 
I - 228475000 G -44 14 

K -55 22 
Ql -12 32 
U 1 - 1-1-1-9 42 

8 U2 -1-2-1-7 44 
5 231071001 K -17 20 
5 232384001 Q1 - 1-26-7 30 
5 402887001 F -14-6 12 
5 552907000 R -4 38 
5 R -10 38 
5 
,2 
.o 
~ 
~ 
:o 
:o 
!4 
i4 
14 
6 
;3 
>3 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




